..FIG ... NUMBER

6A

6A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

7.4505
5146080
5120976
5109717
5109719
5163830
5121182
179827
178378
103320
114493

7.4609
5109718
511385656

5121182

7.4510

5113412

7.4513
8921380

7.4514
3290747

7.4519

1118128
179796
120392
103319
120375

7.4625

51482338
32906869
5126638

»

7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE

SWITCH .. ... .. it
VALVE ASSY. (200 DEG.}. .., ........cc.un\u..
PLUNGER
SPRING ...................cocivnnnnns,
GASKET (7.4586) . . .......................
PLUG, 174" PIPE {2.4015) ..................
BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/4* (12.8001) ., ..........
LOCKWASHER, # 10 INT. EXT. TOQOTH
(129215) ....... ...t
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170) ...

ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH

ADAPTORASSY. ............. ... c.uuunn
STUD, 5/16"-18-24X2.46" (IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLD)

GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR

GASKET (6.1110)

BELL. ALARM SYSTEM

SOLENOID, AIR SHUT.OFF

SOLENOID (12V) .. ..o,
BOLT, 1/4°-20X5/8" (12.9001)
WASHER, 1/4" {12.9190) . . ... ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200)
NUT, 174720 (129120} .. ........ ... .
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

WIRE, AJR SHUT-OFF CONTROL {RESET}

WIRE ASSY. {877 L} (2.9422)
cup

MAY, 1981 PAGE

§3 MPC
..................... TYPES ...........
3 3 3 3 3 3
2{3is|3|5|3|6}3]/6|3]|68
e|s|1|{5|4a|6]|2{6|[a]|8]|8
0 2| |s 3 7
111
111} 11l
111} SRR RERERE
1]1]1 EREREERE
111} AREREEERE
1
2
1]t
2|22 2122212
212 2)2)2]2]2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2]2 212)2]2(2
1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 i 1 1 1 1 1
1 1
11
1
4
4
4
4
1] 1 111
1] 1|1
171
1 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

-t b

- bt




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

e T TYPES . ... .l
PART 3 3 3 3 3
FGOLONUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|3|5|]3|/5|3({68|3|6|3{6]23
6|5|116]4|512|6|4l6|88|6
2 5 3 7 9
7.4525 - WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET)
(CONT'D)
181309 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/2" (128001} ............. 2|2
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200).............. 2412
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200).............. 111]1
121902 NUT, 1/47-28 {12.9120) ... ................ 2]2
124926 NUT, 3/8"-24 {(12.9120) ..............0.... 1]11]1
7.4530 - BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
5140279 BRACKET ...........c.citiienininiinnnn. 1
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8” (12.8001) ............ 2
7.4532 - LEVER, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
5124863 PIN AND LEVER ASSY. (3.3130) ............. 111 111§
273669 PIN, 5/64°X7/16" STRAIGHT (12.9300Q) ...... 111 11111
4565734 PIN, 1/8°X3/4" STRAIGHT (12.9300)......... 111431
140881 SCREW, #10-32X56/16" (129076} .......... 181 11111
120385 WASHER, #12(12.8180) .................. 1] 1 1111
51688374 NUT(3.3080)......... ... ..., 111 11111
7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
6A 5115838 LINK (BELLOWS TO LATCH) ................ 111} 1 tjp1r]r] 11 1]
5124918 LINK .., 1
5124918 SPACER, 9/32° iD. X .30 ................. 1
5124849 SPACER, 25/647 1.D. X .76" ................ i1 11141
5186592 PINNCLEVIS ... ... ... ... . . i, 1 11111111
112528 PIN, 1/16°X3/8" COTTER {12.9250) ......... 1111 1]1 111111 1]1
5124846 BOLT, 1/4°-28 (3.3110) ................... 11111 11 1t1]1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200).............. 1
114492 NUT, 1/4°-28{129120) ................... 11113 1111
7.4550 - HOUSING. AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
BA 5113159 HOUSING ...... ... ... ... ... .. .. 1 ) 11111
6A 5124850 <+ HOUSING ....................cc0iiuuun.. 101 1
6A 5124851 HOUSING ........ ... . ... .. . ciouu.. 111
5155782 CLIP, 3/16" TUBE, 1/4” BOLT (7.8320) ....... 111 1] 111
186676 BOLT, 1/47-20X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 11111 111111111
181309 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/2" (12.8001) ............. 11 11111
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200}.............. 1122 tp1rpt1t212)]1
121902 NUT, 1/47-28 (12.9120) ................... ]t 1] 1]1
+ OBSOLETE.
&
MAY, 1981 PAGE 2 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ..ot
PART 3 3 3 3 3
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|3|8|3|5(3|6|3|6]|3]6
e|5{1|5|a|({5|2|ea|a|6l8]|e
0 2 5 3 7
7.4663 - COVER, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
HOUSING
B113180  COVER ..o, 1]11]1 IEREREEERE
271189 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER} ......... 21212 2{2]|212]2]2
74857 - LATCH, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
6A 6114727 LATCH(3.3090) . ..........covuernrnnenns 1 111
51136833  SPACER, 17/64" X 7/8 {3.3090) ........... 1 11|
112526 PIN, 1/16°X3/8" COTTER (12.9250) ......... 1 111
5116204  BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 1/4° (RELEASE LATCH)
(74519) ... .. .. e, 1 1111
180034 BOLT, 1/4°-20X1 1/2” (129601} . . .......... 1 1{1l1
120392 WASHER, 1/4° (12.9190) .................. 1 1]1]1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 1 1]1]1
114492 NUT, 1/4°-28 (12.9120) ..........0ovooono. AR ARl AR| AR
7.4560 - SPRING, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET LATCH
5124862  SPRING (RESET WIRE RETURN) (3.3070) ...... 111 IERE
7.4686 - SWITCH. OIL PRESSURE
5100722  SWITCH (104 BREAK) . ... ........cvvoe. .. 1] 1] 1
6A 6186528  BELLOWS ASSY. ..... . ........... ... 1 IEEREEEREE!
5179150 TEE 1/8"PT.X90DEG. .......... .. .00, 1
9409943  TEE(1/8" PT) ..oovn ool 11
5100138  ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE (12.8570) . ............ 1
1508360  FITTING, 1/8° RESTRICTED ....... ... ...... 1
443762 EXTENSION (12.9640) ................ ... .. 1
1321056 SCREW, # 10-32X3/8" FIL. HD.
(12.9025) . ...ovriiriee s, alala 4lal|3]3 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200).. .. .......... 4 4|4
178378 LOCKWASHER, #10 INT-EXT. TOOTH
(12.9215) . ... . 1
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER) ... ... ... 4(ala 4atalalalala
120814 NUT, #1032 {12.9120) . ... ............... 2]2
7.4596 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
5121433  TUBE ASSY.(21.5" DEV. L) (SUPPLY}......... 1
5124233  TUBE ASSY. (22.24" DEV. L) (SUPPLY} ... .. .. 1
5125612  TUBE ASSY. (29.5" DEV. L) (SUPPLY)......... 1 {1
5125030 @ TUBE ASSY, (32.24* DEV. L) (TO
BELEOWS) . . ..o cvenone e 1
5121436  TUBE ASSY. (38.62" DEV. L) (TO
BELLOWS) . ..o ooee e e 1
5125813  TUBE ASSY. (45.22" DEV. L) (TO
BELLOWS) ...\ oonneeee e L
MAY, 1981 PAGE 3 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES . DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-QFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . .. ... e,
PART 3 3 3 3
RGO NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|3(65]3|65 613|686 8|3
|5[(1)5|4|5|2]|86 818|686
4] 3
7.4896 - TUBE., OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
(CONT'D)
5124220 TUBE ASSY. (47" DEV. L} (TO BELLOWS) ...... 1
5120483 TUBE (17.26" DEV. L) (SUPPLY) ... .......... 111
5124891 @ TUBE (29" DEV. L)J(TO BELLOWS) ........... t
5125910 TUBE ASSY. {(18.7" DEV. L) (SUPPLY}......... 111]1
5128221 TUBE ASSY. {27.1" DEV. L) (TO
BELLOWS) . ... ... ... ... .. ciiivnn., 111
6126228 TUBE ASSY. (38.58" DEV. L) (TO
BELLOWS)............. .. it 1
5122900 ELBOW, .055" RESTRICTION (IN BLOCK) ...... 1 1111 1]14{1]1
56177492 ELBOW, 5/18* TUBE 90 DEG
SEALASTIC (12.9425) .. ................. 111
225815 ELBOW, 5/16" INv. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480) ... ... ..................... 1111 1]1p1
5177491 CONNECTOR, 5/16" SEALASTIC
(129415) ... ....... ... ... ... e, AR| AR
5116903 VALVE ASSY., 1/8" PIPE{1.1001) ........... Tt
178996 TEE, 1/8" PIPE(12.9490) . ................. 141
9409943 TEE, 1/4"PIPE ... ..... ... ... ... ...t 111
9413261 TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4” PIPE {IN
VALVE}(12.9490) . ... .. ................ 1 LI T T T O Y I O IO |
442347 TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (IN BELLOWS)
(12.9490) ............................ 1
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/16° TUBE {12.9435) .......... 4| 4
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. PIPE (BRASS)
{129570) ........ ... ... ... .. o nn LI R |
5124888 NIPPLE (RESTRICTED) ..................... 111
5173134 BRACKET ......... .. i, 1
5184060 BRACKET (46040} ........................ 1
3290459 CLUP{25220). ...... ... ... i, AR| AR 2212 1AR|AR|AR
5159490 CLIP, 5/16" {7.4076) . ... ... .. ............ 1Tt ]1
51671186 CLIP,5/16"(1.1145)} . ... .................. 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) ,................. 111 )
181333 BOLT, 5/16"-24X6/8" {12.9001) ............ 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............ 1 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 {27170} ............ ... 1 1
5177490 NUT, 5/16” TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) ... ... 414
@ OBSOQLETE.
7.4687 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5121434 TUBE ASSY. {20.25" DEV. L) ............... 1 1
5124909 TUBE(15.32"DEV. L) .. ................... 111
51258615 TUBE ASSY. (185" DEV. L} ................ 171
5126225 + TUBEASSY. (155" DEV. L) ................ T
5126226 + TUBEASSY. (155" DEV.L) ................ 1
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8°-90 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE (IN
BLOCK) (12.9480) .. ....... ............. 111p1 1]
MAY, 1981 PAGE 4 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



- -FIG ... NUMBER

6B

6B

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

7.4597 -

9432264
5138304
442323
5177493
442347
112877

3290469
5177490

7.4698 -

3292162

7.4811 -

5134505
140875

7.4836 -
5124967

" ADAPTOR

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

TUBE. OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
{CONT'D)

CONNECTOR, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9480) .. .....oorsonennnnrinenns
CONNECTOR ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC

(12.9416) .. ... .o
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9480) . ... ...\t
SEAL RING, 5/16° TUBE (12.9435)
TEE, 1/8° PIPE {(12.9490) ..................
BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED. PIPE

(129670) . ... it
CLIP, 5/168° (2.5220) . ...\ oo
NUT, 5/16° TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9445)
+ OBSOLETE

SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF (FUEL)}
SWITCH, TOGGLE

GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,

ADAPTOR. OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

212

2] 2
1

1]
1

212

MAY, 1981 PAGE
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTO

S OF 7.4000C
RS CORPORATION

ENGINES




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM
..................... TYPES . ........ ... i,
PART . ' 3 3 3 3 3 3
.WFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 713|7)|3|713|8|3|8[3{9]3
ol7|e8)7(8j7|0|B8|B|BJO]|9
B 7 9 1 9 1
7.46056 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
6A 5120976 VALVE ASSY. {200 DEG)................... ] LI T O 0 T T T O I T I O
5109717 PLUNGER ........ . .. i iiaen, 1 1Tyt 1yi1i111
5109719 SPRING ......... ... i, 1 1l 111|111
5183830 GASKET (7.4588)..................0.0nun, 1 1Ty 1i1]1]1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ 2l212|2|2|12|2|2(2]2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (27170} .. ... .......... 2 212|1212)12|2(|2]|]2(2]2
7.4509 - ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
6A 5109718 ADAPTORASSY. ........... ... iuivunn, 1 1T{1pt{1]1rj1{1j1]1}]1
5113666 STUD, 5/16°-18-24X2.48" (IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLD) .............. oo i, 2 2122|2212 |2;2]2})2
5121182 PLUG, /4" PIPE(2.4015)} .................. 1 1111131111 111
444892 PLUG, /4" PIPE(12.95680} ... .............. 111
74510 - GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
5113412 GASKET (B.1110} .. . ......... ..o, 1 £ T I O T T O IO O I O IR |
7.4619 - SOLENOID, AIR SHUT-OFF
1118128 * SOLENOID {12V} ... ... .. .cciiiiinnnn. 1
186876 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12,9001} ..._ ......... 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200} .. ..........., 4
120376 NUT, 17420129120} ................... 4
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
7.4625 - WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET)
5146238 WIRE ASSY. (67" 1)}(2.8422) ............... 1 111
3290589 CLIP e e 1
51268538 PLATE, INSTRUCTION ..................... 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8°{12.9200}.............. 1 1] 1
1249285 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) ................... i 11
7.4530 - BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
51288862 BRACKET . ....... ... ... . . i, 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" {12.9001) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.89200) . ............. 2
7.4632 - LEVER, AJR SHUT-OFF RESET
5124863 PIN AND LEVER ASSY.(3.3130) ............. 1 11
273669 PIN, 5/64"X7/16" STRAIGHT {12.9300) ...... 1 111
4556734 PIN, 1/8"X3/4" STRAIGHT (12.8300}......... 1 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 6 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

. \FIG

6A

6A
6A
GA

6A

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM
PART
...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
7.4532 . LEVER, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
{CONT'D}
140881 SCREW, #10-32X5/16" (12.8076) ..........
1203856 WASHER, #12(12.9190) ..................
5188374 NUT(3.3090) . . ..o
7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
51158386 LINK (BELLOWS TOLATCH} ................
5125883 CLIP (LINK) (7.4519) ... ...t eennnnnn.
£124849 SPACER, 25/64" 1D.X.768" . ...............
5186592 PIN,CLEVIS ..ottt
112528 PIN, 1/16"X3/8" COTTER (12.9250) .........
5124846 BOLT, 1/4%-28 (33110} .............ccu....
114492 NUT, 1/47-28 {12.9120) ... ... e,
7.4650 - HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
5113159 HOUSING ... oo
E124850 * HOUSING . ... ... it
5124851 HOUSING ... ... e
5155782 CLIP, 3/16" TUBE, 1/4° BOLT {7.8320) .......
186676 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.9001) .............
181309 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1/2° (12.8001) .. ...........
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200) . .............
121902 NUT, 1/47-28 (129120} ...................
* OBSOLETE.
7.4653 - COVER, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
HOUSING
5113160 COVER . ..t
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER) .........
7.45567 . LATCH, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
5114727 LATCH (3.3090) .. ... ... .
5113633 SPACER, 17/64° X 7/8" (3.3090) ...........
112526 PIN, 1/16"X3/8° COTTER (12.8250) .........
5115204 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 1/4" (RELEASE LATCH)
(7.4519) ... e
180034 BOLT, 1/4°-20X1 1/2" (12.900%) ... .........
120392 WASHER, 1/47 (12.9190) ..................
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.8200) . . . ...........
114492 NUT, 1/4"-28 (129120} ...................
7.4560 - SPRING, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET LATCH
5124852 SPRING {RESET WIRE RETURN) (3.3070) ......

MAY, 1881 PAGE

7 OF

3 3
7137
617]|8
7

11111
tj1}]1
11111
1111
P11
11111
111711
2122
111]1
11111
t{1] 1
Tt
il1]
1Y 1]
11111
11111
7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-t —

—d b md -

MPC
TYPES
3 3
8j3a|e
o|8|s8
1
1
1
1
111
1
171111
111
1
1
t]1
1
1
11
1
11 2
1
141
212
t{11}1
11111
1111
11111
1111
{111
11111
AR| AR| 1
1

ENGINES

PRy

b b —

) b —a —a -

—_

— et

[

[P i

-

—_ ek o ud b




§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT D!ESEL
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . .....................
PART 3 3 3 3 3
W FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 731737 8|38 813
0Oj7|e8|7|8|7|0]8|8|BjO|S
B 7 1 1
7.4686 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
GA 51865628 BELLOWS ASSY. ..........coiiieinniann L2 [ T O O O O O A I O I IR
132106 SCREW, 7£10-32X3/8" FIL HD.
(12.8025) ...... ... .. . i 4 4141414144} 4|7]4]4
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER) ......... 4 414]1414(4]|4|4]|4a]4]|4
7.4596 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
5124233 TUBE ASSY. (22.24" DEV. L} (SUPPLY} ....... 111
5124220 TUBE ASSY. (47" DEV. L} (TO BELLOWS) . ., ... 111
5125910 TUBE ASSY. {18.7" DEV. L) (SUPPLY) . ... ..... 1 1] 1
65128488 TUBE ASSY. (18.12" DEV. L) (SUPPLY} ....... 1)1
6126885 TUBE ASSY. (20.24" DEV. L) (SUPPLY) ....... 11t} 11
5127166 TUBE ASSY. (22.56" DEV. L) (TO
BELLOWS}........... ... oo, 1
561271656 TUBE ASSY. (22.56" DEV. L) (TO
BELLOWS) ............................ 1
6126222 TUBE ASSY. {27.1" DEV. L} (TO
BELLOWS). ...............oiivniat, 1
5126177 TUBE ASSY. (38.74" DEV. L) (TO
BELLOWS) .. .............ccoviiinnn,.. 111
51261786 TUBE ASSY. {(38.74" DEV. L) (TO
BELLOWS) ............. ..o, 1] 1 1] 1
5122900 ELBOW OIL PRESS. SWITCH .. .............. 1 LIRS LT [ T T T T O A R O OB
225815 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 30 DEG.
{12.9480) ........... ... . i, 1 1 11111 1
5126396 TEE, /16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8" PIPE SO
DEG.(INBELLOWS) .................... 1 ! 1
94132861 TEE, 5/16" INV. FL, TUBE X 1/4" PIPE (IN
VALVE) (12.9490) ...................... 1 £ I I O O 1] 1
5126391 TEE, §/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4* PIPE 90
DEG. {INVALVE) ....................... 11
442347 TEE, 6/16" INV. FL. TUBE (IN BELLOWS)
{12.8480) ............... .. ..., . ..., 111
5173134 BRACKET ..........cciiiininiaaninnn, Tt
3290459 CLIP(2.5220) . ..., AR 11|11 1]12]2 ARJ 1 {1
516836529 CLIP .. 1
5177823 CLIP,B/16" .. ... .. .... ..o, 1111111111 111
181333 BOLT, 6/167-24X5/8” (12.9001) ............ 111
100014 BOLT, 65/16"-24X1" (12.9001) .............. 1111 1] 1 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............ 1111111 1111111
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/167-24 (2.7170) .. ............. LI A I I 111111
7.4597 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5121434 TUBE ASSY. (20.26" DEV. L) ............... 111
5128226 + TUBE ASSY. (155" DEV. L} ................ 1
5128228 + TUBE ASSY. {185 DEV.L) ................ 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 8 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES @ oot
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7 7|3|7|3|8!3|8i3|9](|3
017 7|18{7|]0|8|8|8|0]9
7 9 1 9 1
7.4697 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
{CONT'D)
BT256684  TUBEASSY. .. ..ottt mnnnnnnnns 1{1]1]1 111
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8"-80 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE (IN
BLOCK) (12.94B0) ... .......\'orerin.s, 1 1]
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(12.94B0) ... ......covreiininnnn... 1 11f1}1 11t1i1]1
24322866 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE
(12.94B0F o ..o e, BEREERE 111
+ OBSOLETE
7.4611 . GOVERNOR, GVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
5134506 GOVERNOR ASSY. .. ..., 1 1 1 1141 1
68 140876 SCREW, #10-24X3/4" SET (12.9076} ........ 1 1 1 1{111 1
7.4636 - ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
6B 5124987 ADAPTOR .. ... e, 1 1 1 1111 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 9 OF 7.4000G

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION



--FiG ... NUMBER

6A

6A

6A

5 3

MPC ENGINES

PART

7.45605

5120978
5109717
5109719
5183830
103320
114493

7.4509 -
5108718

51136565
5121182

74510 -

5113412

7.4625 -

5148238
5128538
3290689
181309
103319
110730
121902
124925

7.4529 -

5128257
192413
7.4536 -
5128532
455734
7.4538 -
51156838

5186692
112526

- SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

VALVE ASSY. (200DEG)}...................
PLUNGER ...... ... ... ... ...,
SPRING ........_ ... ... ... i,
GASKET (7.4586).........................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............
LOCKNUT, 6/16°-24 {2.7170) ...............

ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH

ADAPTOR ASSY. .. ............ .. iiivnnnn
STUD, 5/16"-18-24X2.46" (IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLD) ................ciiienn.,

GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR

GASKET(B.1110} . ................ ... .....

WIRE, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL (RESET)

WIRE ASSY. (50" L)(2.9422) ...............
PLATE, INSTRUCTION ... .................
CLIP(7.8320) .. ......o v
BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/2" (12.8001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.8200)..............
NUT, 1/47-28 (12.9120) ... ................
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120) .. .. ..ooooori,

PLATE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
INSTRUCTION

PLATE ... ... i,
LEVER, AIR SHUT-OFF

LEVERASSY. ...... ...,
PIN, 1/87X3/4* SPRING (12.9300)

ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL

LINK (BELLOWS TO LATCH) ................
PIN,CLEVIS (7.4586) ......................

3 3 3
913|9}|3]|9
2(9]14(9| 8
5
11117111
111{1] 11
111111111
1111111}
21212122
2]212]|21]2

N NN
N RN o

MAY, 1981 PAGE

10 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

[XY PPN

[8] [ S I gy

—

- h

NN

-’ BRI R = e

—_

-t

NN

[ P Y

—_

- —

NN

-k ek b b b

-

NN

[ Qs ey

— k-

— b

NN

[OF QTS T I Y

-,

NN




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... oot
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
CFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 9|3|e 9 cjlalo|a]1]|a
2(8lal9 el3|o 1 1
5 o 4
7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
{CONT'D)
5124846 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1° (LINK TQ LATCH)
(3.3110) .ot 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200).............. 1
114492 NUT, 1/4°-28 (12.8120) ......vmnrennnn.. 2
7.4550 - HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
6A 5113159 HOUSING ..\t oet et ee e IR EEEE RN B ERERE
186676 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.8001} ............. EREE R EEE R R ER R
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. tb1]lalt]1f+11|arlar|AR]|AR}AR
7.4563 - COVER, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
HOUSING
BI13160  COVER .. ..o e I S N IS A I N I T
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER)
(7.4519) ... ... .. 2l2Y2yz2l2}2)2]212]2)2
7.4567 - LATCH, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
64 5114727 LATCH (3.3090) ..ot vttt e e IREEEREEE R EEEEREERE
5113633 SPACER, 17/64" X 7/8° (3.3090} ........... 1ftirafr{a]1lr{1]111
112526 PIN, 1/16"X3/8* COTTER (12.9250) ......... EEEEEEE AR R R A A
5115204 BOLT, 1/4"-28 (7.4519) ........c.vounuun... I I T T B R B A I T A
180034 BOLT, 1/47.20X1 1/2° (129001} ............ ' SR T T BT B BTN E T AR BT A
120392 WASHER, 1/4° (12.8190) .. .............. .. BB EEREEEEEERERE
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} . ............. 2l2t2t212)2)212)2})2)2
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4°-28" (129120} .............. BRI EREEEREE ERE
7.4564 . ROD, STARTING CONTROL
5128297 ROD ottt e e 1
2104066 CLEVIS, ROD 1/4"-28 (2.9400} .............. 1
107762 PIN, 3/32"X5/8* COTTER (12.9250) ......... 1
103495 PIN, 5/16* CLEVIS (12.92680) ............... 1
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28" (12.9120) .............. 1
7.4567 . BRACKET, STARTING CONTROL RQD
5128280 BRACKET ...ttt 1
100001 BOLT, 1/4*-2BX3/4” (12.9001) ............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.9200).............. 1
121902 NUT, 1/4%28 (129120} ... ovenennnnnnn, 1
JAN., 1982 PAGE 11 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ..,
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
.FIG...NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9(3le 9 olalo|a]1]s
219 9([6|9|3|ol9]1 1
3 6 o 4
7.4570 - SPRING, CONTROL ROD RETRACTING
5128853  SPRING .........coonrionunnnaaannnnnn. 1
5128854  RETAINER, SPRING ....................... 1
181696 BOLT, 5/16°-24X7/8" {12.9001) ............ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.8200) ............ 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (2.7170) ... ............ 1
7.45868 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
6A 5186528  BELLOWS ASSY. ............cccvvuneunn.. o I T T O T IO T 0 3 AR IS B O B
132108 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FIL. HD.
(12.8025) .. ... .., a{alalajajala|alalalala
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER)
(7.4518) ... e s lalala|lajajalalalafala
7.4596 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
5120483  TUBE (DEV. L 17.26°) (SUPPLY) ............. 1
5125030  TUBE {DEV. L. 32.24"} (TO BELLOWS) ......... 1
6127897  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 11.60%) (TO
BELLOWS) . . ..ot 1 11111
5128299  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 12.56") (TO
BELLOWS) . .. .ooot o 1
6128294 % TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 16.34") (SUPPLY) ....... 1
5126489  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18.12") (SUPPLY) ....... 1{1{1]1
§127902  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 19.20%) (SUPPLY) ....... 111
5124233  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 22.24") {SUPPLY) ....... 111
5128301 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 22.26"} (SUPPLY} ....... 1
5128377 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 36.46") (FROM
OVERSPEED VALVE) .................... 1
5126177  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 38.74") (TO
BELLOWS) . ..ot 1111l
5124220  TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 47) (TO BELLOWS) ... ... 1] 1
6A 5122900  ELBOW, RESTRICTED (IN BLOCK) ............ NENREERRER R
226815 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/B"
PIPE 90 DEG. (IN BELLOWS) (12.9480) ..... 1 1 1 1
9432245 ELBOW, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE 1/4" P.T.
{IN TEMPERATURE VALVE{12.9480} ....... 1
5177492  ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.9425) . . ................. 2
51282086  CONNECTOR, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE
RESTRICTED (IN BLOWER END PLATE)} .. .... 1{1[1]1
6138304  CONNECTOR ASSY., 5/16* SEALASTIC
(12.8415) ... .. ... . ... ... .., 2
178996 TEE, 1/8* P.T.{(12.9616} ................... 1
9413261 TEE, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4" PIPE {IN
VALVE) (12.9490) . ..................... RN EE EEEE R K
61268396  TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8" PIPE 90
DEG. (IN BELLOWS) .. .................. 1 1] 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 12 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ...,
PART 3 3 3 4
FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 913,;,9 91310j14j0|4;1] 4
2|9|14|9j6[(9|3[]0{9111311
3 7 5 (+] 4
7.4598 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
(CONT'D)
442347 TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE ({IN BELLOWS)
(129490) ....... ... ... ... i 111 ]1 1
6177493 SEAL RING, 5/167 (12.9435) ............... 4
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. FIPE {(BRASS)
(1296700 ... ... .. i, t
3290459 CLIP {AT ROCKER COVER} (2.5220) ........... 111111 1] 1
5177623 CLIP (AT FLYWHEEL HOUSING} (2.5120) ...... 1T]1{1}1 1]
5169490 CLIP (AT FLYWHEEL HOUSING) (7.4076) ...... ] 1
100014 BOLT, 5/16°.24X17 (12.8001) .. ............ {11117 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" {12.9200) ............ LI O I I I I O
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170) ... ............ 1111111311
5177490 NUT, 6/18" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9448) ...... 4
* OBSOLETE.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5199575 BULK HOSE, 2-5199588
FITTINGS AND PRINT QF SD-29.
7.4597 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5124909 TUBEMEV.L.18.32") . .................... 1
§125864 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 16" .................. 111111
5121434 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 20.257) ............... 111
5127903 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 30.88") ............... 1111
5128300 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 35.94") ............... 1
5128298 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 37.207) ............... 1
5138304 CONNECTCR ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC
{12.9415) ... ... .. ... e 2
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4*
PIPE {IN ADAPTOR) (12.9460) . ............ LU U N A T A I O R OO B OO B OO
9432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE X 1/8"
PIPE (IN BLOCK) (12.9460) .......,....... 111 1]1q1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4" P.T.
90 DEG. {IN BLOCK) (12.9480) .. .......... 1111 1]1
112877 BUSHING, 1/47X1/8" RED. PIPE (BRASS)
(129570) ... ... ... .. e 1
5112241 CLAMP (28070} ....... ... ... ... .. .cuu..
5177623 CLIP(2B120)......... ... ... ... .. ... ..., 1]1
51651883 CLIP(25070}..............iiiiinnnnn, 1111
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" {12,900} ............. 111
110602 BOLT, #10-24X3/4" (12,9001} ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8* (12,8190 ... ............... 111
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200}.............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 111
110633 NUT, #10-24 (12.8120) ................... 1
5177490 NUT, 5/18" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) ...... 2
7.4811 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.
6B 5134505 GOVERNQRASSY. ........................ 1 Tt 1 1T11]1
8 140875 SCREW, #10-24X3/4" SET (12.9076) ........ 1 111 1] 11
MAY, 1981 PAGE 13 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... .. e
PART : 3 3 4 4
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9|3|9|3|9|3]o|a|o[alr]a
2|9la|9f6{9|3|oj9]1]|3]1
3 5 5 0 4
7.4636 . ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
6B BT124967  ADAPTOR ........0.ueiireann e, 1 111 111
186625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" (12.8001) ............ 2 212 2122
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2 212 21212
7.4644 - SEAL OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OiL
5116391 GASKET (ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING} (1.5050) .................... 1 1] 111
8B 5126622  RING, SEAL (GOVERNOR TQO ADAPTOR}
(1.2020) ... .0t reeeaannn, 1 1] 11111
7.4668 - TUBE, OVERSPEED GOVERNOR OIL
SUPPLY
5127896  TUBEASSY.(DEV.L 28%) .................. 1 1
5126181 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 28.46"} ............... 1 1
5126128  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 31.74%} ............... 1
5128302  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 32.68") ............... 1
4422322 CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV. FL TUBE X
/8" PIPE (IN GOVERNOR) (12.9460) .. ... .. 1 11 111
3290469  CLP{(25220}......ouoovmmesenniis 1 1)1 2]z2]2
3290822  SPACER(2.9320} . ........couvoonnennn. 212
179886 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 5/8" (12.9001) ............ 2|2
7.4894 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET
5124906  TUBE (DEV. L. 8.06") (TO ADAPTOR) .......... 1
5126863  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 14.24") ..... . ......... 1111
5124219  TUBEASSY.(DEV.L 177) ........ oo, Tt}
143338 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG. X
1/4" PIPE (12.9480) . ................... NEEENEEERE
9432249  ELBOW, 3/8" NV. FL. TUBE X 3/8" PIPE
S0 DEG. (12.9480) .. ................... IR IR IR O
5138298 ELBOW ASSY., 3/8" TUBE 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.9425) ..., ............... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4~
PIPE (IN ADAPTOR) (12.9460) . ... ... ..... tprfrlala]s
5138305 CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8" SEALASTIC
(12.94185) ... . .. ... . . 1
5179938  SEAL RING, 3/8° TUBE (12.9438) . ........... 2
444148 TEE, 1/4” PIPE (129616} .................. 1
103847 DRAINCOCK. 1/4" (12.9510) ... ............ 1
5179937 NUT, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) . ...... 2
7.4699 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIEOLD WATER
OUTLET
5124907  TUBE (DEV. L. 10.307} (TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSING) ........ ... inn, 1
5126179  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 14.16") ......... ... .. 11 1] 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 14 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM '

..................... TYPES ©\\ooveeae e
PART 3 3 4 4
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9{3|o|3ls olalo{a{1]a
219|4{9|6|9l3|0]9]|1|3]1
3 8 5 o 4
7.4699 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET (CONT'D)
5126127  TUBE ASSY. (DEV.L 16.80") ............... 1)1
442323 CONNECTOR. 3/8" INV. FL TUBE X 1/4"
PIPE (IN ADAPTOR} (12.9460) . ............ I T I O I
9432267 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL TUBE X 3/8*
PIPE (IN THERMOSTAT
HOUSINGK12.9460) .................... FEEREREERE
5138305  CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8" TUBE
, SEALASTIC {(12.8415) ... ............... 2
5179938  SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9435) .. ..ot 2
116332 BUSHING, 3/8°X1/4" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1
5179937  NUT, 3/8” TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) ....... 2
7.4726 - VALVE ASSY., OVERSPEED
A VALVE ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
7.4727 THRU 7.4740.
5128124 + VALVEASSY. ... ...\, 1
181381 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 1/2° (12.9001) . . .......... 1
181384 BOLT. 3/8°-24X2 3/4” {12.9001} ... . ........ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200}........ ...... 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120) .............co.... 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4727 - HOUSING, OVERSPEED VALVE
BT12B113 +HOUSING ... ..o B I
+~ OBSOLETE.
7.4729 - COVER, OVERSPEED VALVE
5128108 + COVER(AIREND) ........oovuuneernnnn... 1
5128111 + COVER{OILEND) ... oo 1
120215 SCREW, #10-24X1 1/2* FIL HD,
(12.9010) ... e 8
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200} ... ........... 3
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4731 - PISTON, OVERSPEED VALVE
5128106 -+ PISTON(AIR) ...\ \orrnnnnnns, 1
6128099 +PISTON(OIL) ............. ... . oo 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (AIR PISTON) {12.9190) .. ... .. 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 15 OF 7.4000C
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 3 3 3 aq 4 4
L.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9|3|9(3|9|3|]0o|al|o|a]1]|a
2|9f4|9 9|3|ol9|1]3]1
5 7 5 0 1a
7.4731 - PISTON, OVERSPEED VALVE
(CONTD)
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)........ e 2
120375 NUT, 174720 (129120} ... ..ovnrvnnnnn 2
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4733 - DIAPHRAGM, OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON
5128108 4+ DIAPHRAGM (AIR) . ..........ccuveuunnuin. 1
5128098 + DIAPHRAGM{OIL) ........convvieennnn.. . 1
5128096 + WASHER 1" 0D. X 1/4°4D. ............... 2
+ OBSOLETE,
7.4736 - GUIDE, OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON
5128100 -+ GUIDE(AIRPISTON) .................0.0... 1
5128707 <+ GUIDEOILPISTON) .. ...t 1
+ OBSOLETE,
7.4737 - SPRING, OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON
5128110 + SPRING (AIR PISTON, INNER) (RED
STRIPE} ... ... 1
5128092 -+ SPRING {0iL PISTON, QUTER) (RED
STRIPE) .. ... oot e 1
5128095 + SEAT, AIRPISTONSPRING . ................ 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4739 - SLEEVE, OVERSPEED VALVE ADJUSTING
S128104 £ SLEEVE ... ... oot 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4740 - CAM, OVERSPEED VALVE ADJUSTING
B128103 +CAM ... ..o e 1
B128B087  + GASKEY ... ..ot 1
181567 BOLT, 1/4°-28X7/8" {12.900%) ............. 1
5179709 WASHER {27175} . oo e e e e 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4742 . BRACKET, OVERSPEED VALVE MOUNTING
5128480 -+ BRACKET . ... ..., 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16X17 (12.89001) ............. .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {(12.9200) ... ........... 2
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 16 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENFZ4&1 MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 6 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM o

..................... TYPES
PART 3 3 3 el 4
FIG .. _NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9|3|9(3(|9 0|4)0j4]|1(4
2|9|4]j9|6|9{3|0j9]1]|3]1
3 -] 7 5 o 4
7.4744 - TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE AIR PRESSURE
65128478 4+ TUBE ASSY. (DEV.L 15.84" ... ............ 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 378" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4~
PIPE(12.8460) ........................ 2
+ OBSOLETE.

7.4748 - TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE OQIL SUPPLY

5128481 <+ TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L B.62") {SUPPLY}......... 1
5128489 + TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.68") (SUPPLY)
5127706 CONNECTOR, RESTRICTED (IN 5127510

TEE)(7.4596) .............0ovuirnnnnn. 1
9432268  CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 1/8°

P.T. (IN BLOCK) (12.9460). . . . ............ 1
5127510  TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 1/4” P.T, {IN

VALVE) (12.9490) ... ................... 1
5126391 TEE, 1/2°-20 INV, FL. TUBE (iN VALVE)

(74B96) ..ottt e 1

+ OBSOLETE.

7.4748 - TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE OQIL DRAIN

5128479 + TUBE ASSY.(DEV.L 12.74"} ............... 1
9432266 CONNECTOCR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 1/8*
P.T. (IN BLOCK) (1289460} .. . ............. 1
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 17 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .. .cviernn ...
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
.FiG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1]4l2|a|ajalela|a{ala]a
9|2 3f1{s|s6|7|1|8]7](s
5 7 2 8
7.4605 . SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
5146080  SWITCH (210 DEG) ....................... 2
5144496  SWITCH ASSY. (203 DEG) . ................ 1
6A 5120976  VALVE ASSY. (200 DEGJ................... 111 1 111
6109717  PLUNGER ............covvunniinnnnnnonn 1] 1 1 1]
8109719  SPRING ........c...oiiemunnsoinsnniin 111 1 11]
5163830  GASKET (7.4586)......................... 141 1 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/18° {12.9200} ............ 2|2 2 2212
114493 LOCKNUT. 6/16"-24 (2.7170) ............... 22 2 2212
7.4508 . ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH _ _
6A 5109718  ADAPTORASSY. ......................... 101 1 1|1}
51136656  STUD, 5/16°-18-24X2.46" (IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLD) ... ... cueieisnnn. .., 2|2 2 2272
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015) ... ............... 1] 1 RERK
7.4510 - GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
5113412  GASKET(6.1110). ......\ovruunennnn.. ... 111 1 11}
7.4519 . SOLENOID, AIR SHUT-OFF
1118128 * SOLENQID (12V)) .. ... oo, 1 1 1 1
1118191  * SOLENOID (24-32v) . ........... ... .0 0" 1 1 1
S183261  SWITCH(12V)...................oiie.o, 1
180016 BOLT, 1/4°-20X1/2* (12.9001) .. ... ..... .. 2
186676 BOLT, 1/47-20X5/8" (12.9001) ... .......... 4 42 4
443603 BOLT. 1/47-20X3/4" (12.3001) . ............ 4 a4 2
5115204  BOLT (RELEASE LATCH) (1/4°-28X1 1/4*) ... .. 1 1 11
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.9180) ..., .............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200) ... ........... 4 4 alalals 4
120378 NUT, 1/4°-20 (12.9120) .. .............. ... 4 4 4lalale 4
114492 NUT, 174728 (12.9120) .. ... .......... 1 1 111
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THAU AC DELCO.
7.4625 - WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET)
5146238  WIRE ASSY. (507L)(2.9422) . ... ............ 1)1 1 1 1
5126638  PLATE, INSTRUCTION ... ... . ... ... 1.0 1 1 t 1
3290569  CLIP(7.8320)....................ccooois. 1 1
181309 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/2" (12.8001) ... ... ... . 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200}. .. ... ... ... 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)........... .. 1 1 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 18 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM o

..................... TYPES oo
PART a a 4 a 4
. FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 11al2|a|s|a|6{a|s]lals!la
9|2 3 s|6|7/1]817]|8
1 B 7 2 8
7.4525 - WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET)
(CONT'D)
121902 NUT, 174%-28 (12.8120) ..o oo oo, 1
124926 NUT, 3/8°-24 {12.8120) ... ...... . 1 1 1 1
7.4530 - BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
6126839  BRACKET ..... oot 1 1
5140279  BRACKET ... ......... ol il 1 1
§130142  BRACKET ... ........ ol lliiiimeeeseeees 1
5124480 + BRACKET .. .oooorn o 1
B126862  BRACKET ...... . .0oo. L 1
5173086  SPACER, 7/16° 1D, X 7/8" W. (7.4008) . .. 3
186648 BOLT, 6/167-18X1 7/8* (12.9001) ... . . ... .. 3
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-18X7/8" (12.9001) .. . ... . . " 2
179848 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" (12.9001) .. ... . "’ 2 2 212 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) . ... ... .. 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) . ... ... . " 2 21212
, + OBSOLETE.
7.4632 - LEVER, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
5124853  PIN AND LEVER ASSY. (3.3130) ............. 1 1
a55734 PIN, 1/8°X3/4" STRAIGHT (12.9300) . . ... .. 1 1
273669 PIN. 5/16"X7/168" STRAIGHT (12.9300) . . . . .. 1 1
140881 SCREW, # 10-32X5/16" (12.9076) ... .. .. 1 1
120386 WASHER, #12 (12.9190) «. .. \\.o. 0 1 1
6168374  NUT(3.3080) .. ....... . . i 1 1
7.4536 - LEVER, AIR SHUT.OFF
5128532  LEVERASSY. .. ..o oooonnn o 1
455734 PIN, 1/8-X3/4" SPRING (12.9300) .. . . .. . 1
7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
B125863  CUP(7.4519) .. ...\ o oo 1
6A 5115836  LINK (BELLOWS TO LATCH ... .. ... 110 111 1 1] 1
B126B40  LINK ......... .. oo i 1 1
5124918  LINK (SOLENOID TO LATGH) ... . . 110 1 1 1
B178860  LINK ... ........ ... Ll 1
51248916  SPACER, 9/32°ID. X 307 .. ... . 10 1 1 1] 1 1
5124849  SPACER. 25/64" ID. X .76 ... .. 1 1
5186692  PIN, CLEVIS (7.4586) . . ... .. e 1 1] 1
112526 PIN, 1/16°X3/8" COTTER (12.8250) ... .. 1 1ERE 1] 1]
5176810  PIN, CLEVIS (1/4°X1 1/47) (2.9410) . . . ... ... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 19 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

DPETROIT DIESEL

JAN., 1882 PAGE

20 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ... ... .. .
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
LFIG L NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1141214 |4/4|6{4|8[4a|8B(4
g{2(8|3l1365i617}118]17]8
1 5 1 7 2 8
7.45638 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
(CONT'D}
103361 PIN, 1/16°X1/2" COTTER (12.9250) ......... 1
5124846 BOLT, 1/4"-28 (LINK TO LATCH} (3.3110) ..... 1 1 t
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.8180) .................. 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200)....,......... 111 1 111
114492 NUT, 1/4"-28 (12.9120) .............c.vuen 212 21212)12)12}2 212
7.4545 - HARNESS, AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING
5108521 HARNESS ............ ..o, 1
5131929 4+ HARNESS ....... ... ... .. ... . . i, : 1
5182537 WIREASSY. .. ... .. e 1
5132026 + WIREASSY. .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 1
5128742 WIRE ASSY.(7.1630) ........ ..o 1
5182572 WIREASSY. .. ... ... . . . 1
5132027 +WIREASSY. ...... .. . . 1
3290076 L 2
3223197 CLIP{7.458B0)........... ... i iinninn.. 2 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4550 - HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
6A 5113159 HOUSING . ........ .o e 1 1
5128276 HOUSING ...... .. ... ... ... . .ot 1
6A 5124851 HOUSING (7.4518) ..............,........ 1 1
61566782 CLIP {3/16* TUBE, 1/4" BOLT} (7.8320) ....... 1 1
181309 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/2" {(12.8001) .......,..... 1 1
186676 BOLT, 1/4°-20X6/8 (129001) ............. 111 1 111
1033198 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200}.........,.... AR| 1 AR 1 |AR
121902 NUT, 174728 (12.9120) ................... 1 1
7.4563 - COVER, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
HOUSING
5113160 COVER . ... i e e 1 1 111
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER}
(7.4519) ... ... ... ... 2 2 . 212
7.45657 - LATCH, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
6A 5114727 LATCH({3.3080) .. ..............oovuunnnn, 1 1
5113633 SPACER, 17/64" X 7/8" (3.3090Q) ........... 1 1
112526 PIN, 1/16°X3/8" COTTER (12.9250) ......... 1 1
5115204 BOLT, 1/47-28 (7.4519) ................... 1 1




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM '

COPYPIGHT 1981 ~

© *TNRS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 4 4 4 4| 4
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1|/4|2|a|alalela|B|a]|8]|a
9|2|8(13j1|5156|7 Bi7]8
1 5 1 7 2 8
7.4657 - LATCH, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
(CONT'D)
180034 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 1/2° (12.9001) .. .. ... ..... 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (129190} .. ................ 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12.9200).............. 2 2 2
114492 NUT, 1/4"-28" (12.89120) ... ...oovenennen... i 1
7.4660 - SPRING, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET LATCH
5124852 SPRING {RESET WIRE RETURN) (3.3070) ...... 1 1
7.4588 - SWITCH. OIL PRESSURE
6A 5100722  SWITCH{10# BREAK) .. ...........ouvn.... 1
5100675 SWITCH « ot oe e 1
6A 5186528 BELLOWS ASSY. ... ..., 1] 1 11
9409943  TEE (1/8" PIPE) (IN BELLOWS) (7.4586) ....... 1
444285 NIPPLE, 1/8*X31/32" PIPE (12.9550) ........ 1
142735 ELBOW, 1/4°X1/8* PIPE RED. 90 DEG.
(12.9600) .......ooiemnnennnnn., 4
1321085 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FIL. HD.
(12.9028) .. ...t 4|4 a 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.9200} .. ... ......... 2 2
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER)
(FA539) .. 414 4 ala
120814 NUT, #£10-32{(12.9120) .. ..., 2 2
7.4596 - TUBE. OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
5120483  TUBE(DEV. L. 17.267) (SUPPLY) .. ... ........ 1
5125030 = TUBE (DEV. L 32.24%) (TO BELLOWS) ......... 1
5125910  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 18.70%) (SUPPLY) ....... 1 1 1
5124233  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 22.247) (SUPPLY} ....... 1
5127165  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 22.56%) (TO
BELLOWS) . . o\ v oeeere e e 1 1
5126221 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 27.10"} ... ... ......... 1
5109473 + TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L 32.70) (TO
BELLOWS) . . ..., 1
$124220  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 477} (TO BELLOWS} . ... .. 1
5124886  NIPPLE (RESTRICTED) (IN BLOCKS) ........... 1
5116902  VALVE ASSY.. CAP AND STEM (1.1001)....... 1
6A §122900  ELBOW, RESTRICTED {IN BLOCK) ............ 1 1 11
225813 ELBOW, 5/18" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8°
PIPE 90 DEG. {IN BELLOWS) (12.9480) ..... 1 1
5169856  ELBOW, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE (1.1100) ........ 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 21 OF 7.4000C




5 3 MPC

PART
..FAG ... NUMBER

7.4596 -

5177492
5138304

178998
9409943
9413261

5126396
442347
5128391

5177493
112877

3290469
5159490
3290459
5187588
5183529
5173134
5166665
181333

103320

114493

6177490

7.4697 .

5124909
5121434
5126225
5138304

442323
9432248
112877
6112241
120221

120217
110833

ENGINES

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
(CONT'D)

ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.9425) . .. ................
CONNECTOR ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC
(129415) .. ... ... . . . ...
TEE, 1/8° P.T.{12.9618) .. .............0...
TEE (1/8" PIPE) (IN BELLOWS) {7.4586) .......
TEE, 5/16* INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4 PIPE {IN
VALVE) (12.9490) ............ e
TEE (5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8" PIPE 90
DEG.) (INBELLOWS) . ...................
TEE, 5/16" INV. FLL TUBE {IN BELLOWS)
(12.8490) ... ......ccovvronrsnnnnnnns
TEE {5/16 INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4° PIPE 90
DEGI(INVALVE) ... .....oovvinnnnn s
SEAL RING, 5/16" (12.9436) ...............
BUSHING, 1/4*X1/8* RED. PIPE (BRASS)
(129570} .ot
CLIP (AT ROCKER COVER) (2.5220) ...........
CLIP (AT FLYWHEEL HOUSING) (7.4076)
CLIP, 5/16" TUBE (2.5220)
CLIP, 5/18" TUBE (4.3045) .. ...... .........
CLIP, 5/16" TUBE (12.3060)
BRACKET, CLIP (4.1540)
BRACKET, TUBE (9.1591) . .................
BOLT, 5/16°.24X5/8" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKNUT, §/16"-24 (2.7170) . . . .. ..........
NUT, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445)
+ NOT SERVICED: USE 5126221.
= OBSOLETE.

TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN

TUBE(DEV. L. 18.32" .....................
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 20.25%)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 20.38") ...............
CONNECTOR ASSY., 5/16” SEALASTIC
(129418) ... ... ... ... ... .. .. .....
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4*
PIPE (IN ADAPTOR} (12.9460).............
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. (IN
BLOCK}(12.9480} ... ...................
BUSHING, 1/74°X1/8" RED. PIPE (BRASS)
(129570) ... ....... .. ... . ...,
CLAMP (28070} .............. .o,
BOLT, #10-24X1/2" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200)
NUT, #10-24 (12.9120)

a4 q 4
114]2j4! 4
921813} 1
1 &
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
111
1
2
1
1 1
2 2
2 2
2 2
4
1
1 1
2
1 1
1 1
1

MAY, 1981 PAGE

22 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

A

PRRNMN =N

— ek




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 4 4 4 ' 4
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 114]12[(4|4)|4|68|4|8)|4]|8
9i!12{8i3|11(6)817 81718
1 5 1 7 2 8
7.4597 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
(CONT'D}
5177490 NUT, 6/16” TUBE SEALASTIC (12.94458) ...... 2
+ OBSOLETE
7.4698 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF (FUEL)
5100679 SWITCH (20 MAKE} ..................... 1 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. (IN FILTER)
(12.8570) .. ... . ... . ... .. ... 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. 2 2
120614 NUT, #10-32(12.9120) ................... 2 2
7.4611 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.
€8 5134505 GOVERNQR ASSY. ..., . ................... 1 1
6C 51318864 GOVERNOR ASSY. . ... ... ... ... .. ........ t
6C 5131862 GOVERNOR ASSY. . ....................... 1
153 140875 SCREW, #10-24X3/4° SET (12.9076) ........ 1 1
186625 BOLT, 65/16"-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2
186624 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/47 (12.9001) .. ... _..... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2 2
7.4635 - ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
6B 5124987 ADAPTOR . ....... ... ... i 1 1
5124823 ADAPTOR .. . ... e 1
5131948 ARAPTOR, DRIVE .. ....................... 1 1
5124364 COVER (GOVERNOR MOUNTING)............. 1 1
186825 BOLT, 8/167-18X7/8" (12.3001) ............ 2 2 i
179857 BOLT, 7/167-14X7/87 (12,9001) ... ......... 1 1
122408 BOLT, 1/72"-13X1" (128001) ............... 4 4
5150568 WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (12.9190) . ....... .. 1 t
703320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200) ............ 2 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 [12.8200).............. 4 4
7.4644 - SEAL. OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING 0iL
5116391 GASKET (ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HOQUSING) (1.5080) ....._ ... ........... 1 i
3222141 GASKET (GOVERNOR ADAPTOR) {5.3280) .. ... 1)1 1
51045086 GASKET (COVER TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING) (1.5040) .................... 1 1
MAY, 1381 PAGE 23 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM C

..................... TYPES v\ o eeeivaeannnnn,
PART , 4 4 't 4
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1]14|2]4a|a|s|6|a|8|ala]|a
9|2|8|3|1|6|B|7(1]|8]|7]|8
5 1 7 2 8
7.4844 . SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OIL (CONT'D)
6B 5126622  RING, SEAL (GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR)
(1.2020) - oottt e 1 1
7.4668 . TUBE, OVERSPEED GOVERNOR OIL
SUPPLY
5131949 3 TUBE ASSY.(DEV. L. 18.24%) ............... 1
5126180  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 28.46%) ............... 1
442322 CONNECTOR, 5/18° INV. FL. TUBE X
1/8" PIPE (IN GOVERNOR) (12.9480) ....... 1
3290469  CLIP(2.5220).........0covunmeusrenninin, 2
5159490  CLIP, 5/16" TUBE{(7.4078) ................. 1
226815 ELBOW, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8" P.T.
90 DEG. (IN BELLOWS) {12.9480) ......... 1
179836 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .. ... ......... 1
# NOT SERVICED: USE 5199575 BULK
HOSE (CUT TO LENGTH) PLUS (1)
5199583 FITTING, (1) 5199678
FITTING AND (1} 2488022 CLIP.
7.4694 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET
5124906  TUBE (DEV. L. 8.06"} (TO ADAPTOR) .......... 1
5126219  TUBE ASSY. [DEV. L 11.12°){TO
ADAPTOR) ... .o ovoieeeneneenn, 1 1 1 1
5126128  TUBE ASSY.(DEV. L. 187 .............. ... 1
5138298  ELBOW ASSY., 3/8* TUBE 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.9425). .. ................ 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X
1/4" PT.(12.9480) ...............0.... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” iNV. FL. TUBE X 1/4*
PIPE {IN ADAPTOR) (12.9460) ... .......... 1 1 11141
5138306  CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8" SEALASTIC
(12.9425) .. ... . . ... . ... ... .. 1
65179938  SEAL RING, 3/8° TUBE (12.9435)............ 2
444148 TEE, 1/4° PIPE (12.96%8) . ................. 1 '
5104778  TEE. 1/4°X1/4"X5/8" ... ... oo, 1 1 1 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" {12.9510) . .............. 111 1 1 1
5179937  NUT, 3/8* TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) ... . ... 2
7.4699 - TUBE., EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET
5124907  TUBE {DEV. L. 10.30%) (TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSING) ... ..ot 1
5125809  TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 11.30%) (TO
THERMOSTAT HOUSING) ................ 1 1 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 24 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENF'i:l ~"TORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

..FG ...

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

7.4699 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER

5126127
442323

9432267

5138306
5179938

116332
6179937

OUTLET {CONT'D)

TUBE ASSY.(DEV. L. 18807 ...............
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4"

PIPE {(IN ADAPTOR) (12.9460) . . ...........
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 3/8*

PIPE {(IN THERMOSTAT

HOUSINGY12.9460} . ...................
CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8” TUBE

SEALASTIC (12.9415).,..................
SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC

{129435) .......... .. i,
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/4" RED. (12.9570) ........
NUT, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) .. ... ..

7.4707 - RELAY, TIME DELAY

51468219
132788
446143
121841

7.4711

5182531
5147454
5127699
186629
5159714
120380
103320
114492
117049

% RELAY ASSY.(7.2330) ....................
SCREW, #8-32X1 3/4” {12.9010} ...........
WASHER, #8 (129180) ...................
LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) . ..............
% NOQT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE

8921717 KIT.

- PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
+PLATE ...

BRACKET ...... ... .. .t i,
BOLT. 5/16%-18 X1* (12,9001} . .............
WASHER (2.7290) . .................o..u.,
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200} ..............
LOCKWASHER, 6§/167 {12.9200) ............
NUT, 1/47-2B (129120} ...................
NUT, 3/8%-24 (12,9120} ...................
+ OBSOLETE.

7.4713 - INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY

5182532
132768
121841
120622

MOUNTING

+INSULATOR .. ... ... i,
SCREW, #8-32X3/4" {12.8010) . ............
LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200} ...............
NUT, #8-32 (129120} . ... ... ... .......
+ OBSOLETE

MAY, 1881 PAGE

NN N

NN N -

R —

- N = NN

F -9 - . Y

25 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

4
84|84
8|7|8
2 8
1
11141
11111




DETROI!IT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES oot
PART 4 6 3 5 5 5
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9|a|o|5|2|6|2[6|2|B6|3|6]|4
alsl|1]o 2|al2|9|3]l6|a]e
8 3 8 0 1
7.4505 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
51209768  VALVE ASSY. (200 DEG).........oouvvenns, 1 : 1
5121618  VALVE ASSY. (223 DEG. - 227 DEG) ......... 1
B1480B0  SWITCH ... .0t eeeeenneea i, 1 1] 1
4B 51444986  SWITCH ASSY. (203 DEG) . ...ovvvvrnoennn. 1 1
5109717 PLUNGER ..\t oove e veie i 1 1 111]1
5109719 SPRING ...\ verse i 1 1 1]1]1
B163830  GASKET (7.45B8)...........oo o, 1 1 1111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200} ............ 2 2 2212
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/168°-24 (27170} .. ............. 2 2 212]2
7.4509 - ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
BA B109718  ADAPTORASSY. .......0ooovveininnnnnans 1 1 11]1
5113665 STUD (5/16"-18-24X2.48") (IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLD} & .o vit ot it eeee e enareenns 2 2 2]2]|2
5121182 PLUG, /4" PIPE (2.4015) ... ..........c..\.. 1 1 1{1]1
7.4510 - GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
5113412 GASKET .\ttt 1 1 111
7.4819 - SOLENOID. AIR SHUT-OFF
1118128 * SOLENOID (12V.) . ..o oo e, 1] 1 1] 1
1118191 * SOLENOID (24V-32V.) . ... .....onvon o, 1
5183261 RELAY (12VL) ...t 1 1
5124916 SPACER (7.453B) ..........ooviinnnnrnnn., 2 2
5126863 CLIP o 1 1
180018 BOLT, 1/47-20X1/2" {12.9001) ............. 2 2
186676 BOLT, 1/4--20X5/B" (12.9001} ............. 4 |AR] 4 al 4 AR
186647 BOLT, 1/47-20X1* (12.9001} .......o0vooo.. 2 2
120382 WASHER, 1/4° (12.9180) .. ......cuo0.v.o. 1 4 1
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200) . ........ ... .. AR| AR| AR AR| AR AR
120375 NUT, 174720 (12.9120) ...oovvennnnnnn, a6 4 4| a 6
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4*-28 (129120} .. ............. 2 2
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.
7.4620 - SWITCH, SHUT DOWN SOLENOID
6141260  LEVERASSY. .. .......ovrrinannnnn. .. 1
456632 PIN © e, 1
7.4525 - WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET)
5146238  WIRE ASSY. (50" L)(2.9422) ............... 1
5126638 PLATE, INSTRUCTION .. ..........ovuovuo.. 1
6141329 BRACKET . ...\rtte e, 1
3290669 CLIP(78320) ...\ cveevne e, 1
186676 BOLT, 1/4*-20X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 2
JAN.. 1982 FAGE 26 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ... .. ... .. L.
PART 4 5 1 5
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9{4]01!lB6]|2 2|1]656(216|3|514
4|9|1{0|2|2|4]|2 3|5|4}6
8 9 8 1
7.4525 - WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET)
(CONT'D)
123298 BOLT, 1/4°-28X3/8" {(12.9001) ............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {(12.9200).............. 2 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/87(12.9200).............. 1
121902 NUT, 1/4°-28{12.9120) . ...........cvuunnn 1
124925 NUT, 3/87.24 (12.9120) ........... . ¢cvuunnn 1
7.4530 - BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
5125839 BRACKET ........c.o0iiiiiimneeainnnan,nn 1 1]1
5126862 BRACKET {SOLENOID) ..................... 1 1
5127699 BRACKET {RELAY) (7.4711) . ... ............ 1 1
5133586 BRACKET ............ .. ..o ... 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8".16X7/8" (12.8001) ............. 2 2
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" (12.8001) .. .. ........ 2 2 212
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.9180) .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 2|2 212 2
7.4536 - LEVER, AIR SHUT-OFF
5128532 LEVER ASSY. . . ... ... ... i 1 1
273438 PIN, 1/8"X11/16" SPRING (12.9300)......... 1
455734 PIN, 1/8°X3/4” SPRING {12.9300) ... ........ 1 1
7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
5172502 ROD, 1/47-28 X 2 1/27(2.9348) ............ 1
6A 5115836 LINK (BELLOWS TO LATCH) ................ 1 1
5125840 UINK e 1 1
5133622 LINK .. 1
5142895 LINK e 1
51249186 SPACER, 9/32" LD. X 30" ... .............. 1 111
5118445 SPACER, .256" I.D. X 18" . ..... . ........... 1
112526 PIN, 1/16°X3/8" COTTER (12,9250} ......... 1 1 111
5124846 BOLT, 1/47-28 X 17 (LINK TO LATCH)
(3.3110) .. ... ... ... 1 1
5115204 BOLT, 1/74°-28 X 1 1/4° (7.4519} . ... ........ 1 1 Tt
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {(12.9200).............. 111 1 111 1
114492 NUT, 1/47-28 (12.9120) . .................. 113 5 3|3 1
7.4560 - HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
6A 5128276 HOUSING ................. ... .. ... ..., 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 1 1
1866876 BOLT, 1/4°-20X5/8" (128001} ............. 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 27 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DPETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ...,
PART a 5 5 5 5 B 5
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9{4lo]lsi2ls|215(2]6l3]|5{a
al9j1]|o|2|2|a|2|9|3]|5]|a]|s
9 3 8 o 1
7.4586 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
6A 5100722  SWITCH (10 BREAK) . . ... ovvnnennennn.. 111 1] 1
5100720  SWITCH(27# BREAK) . . ... ........covvnn.. 1
6A 5186528  BELLOWS ASSY. ..........c0ovrinneenn.. 1 1
9409943  TEE, 1/8" PIPE (IN BELLOWS) {7.4586) . ....... 1 1
444286 NIPPLE, 1/8° PIPE (12.9560) .. .............. 1 1
105412 ELBOW., 1/8” PIPE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ........ 1 1
1131786 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.8550) ................. 1
5145008  PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12.9580) . ................ 1
1321086 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FiL. HD.
(12.9025) .. ..ot 4 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (1289200} . . ............ 2 2
271189 NUT {#10-32 WITH LOCKWASHER) :
(74519) ... 4 4
120814 NUT, #10-32 (12,8120} ....o.oonnvnenn. 2 2
7.4596 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
BI3BBI3 +TUBE ....oovtiiienne e, 1
5120483  TUBE {DEV. L. 17.26") (SUPPLY) . ............ 1
51256685  TUBE (DEV. L. 20.24") (SUPPLY) ... .......... 1
5125030 -+ TUBE (DEV. L. 32.24*} (TO BELLOWS) . ........ 1
5126176  TUBE (DEV. L 38.74") (TO BELLOWS)......... 1
6A 5122900  ELBOW, RESTRICTED (IN BLOCK) ............ 1
5157992  ELBOW (RESTRICTED) (IN BLOCK) ............ 1
5177492  ELBOW, 5/16" TUBRE 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.9425). .................. 2
5179969  ELBOW, 3/8" PIPE 90 DEG. {12.8425) ... ... . 1
5138304  CONNECTOR ASSY., 5/16" TUBE
SEALASTIC {(12.9415) . ... ............... 1 1
51799368  CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC :
(12.9445) .. .. ... .. .. .. ... ... ... .. ..., 1
5124886  NIPPLE (RESTRICTED) (IN BLOCK) .. .......... 1 1
178996 TEE, 1/8° P.T.(12.9616) ... ........ ........ 1
5126398  TEE, 5/18° INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8~ P.T. (IN
BELLOWS) . ...\ e 1
9413261 TEE, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4" P.T. (IN
VALVE) (12.9490) ... ................... 1
5177493  SEALRING, 5/168° (12.9436) . .............. a 1
5179938  SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE (12.9435) . ... ........ 2
112877 BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED. PIPE (BRASS)
(12.8670) ... e 1 1
5169480  CLIP(7.4076)............c00ovoo 00t 1
3290459  CLIP, 5/16° TUBE (2.5220) . .. ........... ... 1 1
§177623  CLIP, 3/8° TUBE (AT FLYWHEEL
HOUSING) (25120} .................... 1
100014 BOLT, 5/18°-24X1” {(12.9001) .............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.9200) ............ 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 28 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ...
PART 4 5 5 5 5 5 5
..FIG ., .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9/4|0;5]2!1b6]2|5(2|5]3[s]|a4a
4191170122141 2|9]|]3]5|4]e86
8 9 3 -] o 1
7.4E898 . TUBE, OiL PRESSURE SWITCH
{CONT'D)
5177490 NUT, 5/16 TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) ... ... 4 1
114493 LOCKNUT,  5/168°-24 2.7170) .. ... .......ut 1
5179937 NUT, 3/8” TUBE (12.9445) .. ............... 2
+ OBSOLETE
7.4697 . TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5124809 TUBE(DEV.L 16327 ........ ... ... .. ..... 1
5125684 TUBE(DEV.L. 18"} ........... .. iviinnnn 1
5136634 TUBE ....... ...ttt ciiaieaaea, 1
5138304 CONNECTOR ASSY, 5/168" TUBE
SEALASTIC (12.8416) . .................. 2
9432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8°
P.T. {IN BLOCK) (12.9460)................ 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4"
P.T. {IN ADAPTOR) (12.9460) ............. 1
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/16"{12.9435) ............... 2
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8° RED. PIPE (BRASS)
1289570} ... .. 1
5177490 NUT, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) . ..... 2
5112241 CLAMP (25070} ........... ... ... ccovunnn 2
110502 BOLT, #10-24X3/47 (129001} ............. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10{12.9200)............., 1
110833 NUT, #10-24 (129120} .. ......... ... .... 1
7.4698 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF (FUEL)
5100679 SWITCH {20 MAKE} ..................... 112 11 2
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.959Q) ..... 1 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED. (IN FILTER)
{(129570) ... .. 1 1 1
5177752 TBE . e e 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12,9200} . ............. 2z 2
120814 NUT, #10-32(12.9120) . ......... ...t 2 2
7.4611 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.
5131866 GOVERNOR ASSY. .. ... .................. 1 1
6C 5131862 GOVERNORASSY. . ... ... ... ... ... 1 1
6C 5131884 GOVERNQR ASSY. ........................ 1
68 5134505 GOVERNORASSY. . ....................... 1
€8 140875 SCREW, #10-24X3/4" SET (12.90786) ........ 1
188625 80LT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.8001) ............ 2 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 29 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LFIG L

88

123

MPC

PART
NUMBER

7.4611 -

1868624
103320

7.4636 -
5124823
651319486
5124967
5124364
186825
179867
122408
5150568

103320
103323

7.4644 -

51168391
3222141
5104508
51266822

7.4668 .

§128180

442322

3290459

7.4894 .

5124906
5126219
5126182

513565386 +

5138298
193004

ENGINES

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
{CONT'D)

BOLT, 5/167-18X1 /4" (12.9001)...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)

ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

ADAPTOR ... ... ittt e e anas
ADAPTOR,DRIVE ... ......................
ADAPTOR . .. ... . .ttt iie i
COVER {GOVERNOR MOUNTING}
BOLT, 65/16°-18X7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8* (12.9001)
BOLT, 1/27-13X1" (129001} ...............
WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (12.9190)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200) . .............

SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OIL

GASKET (ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL

HOUSING} (1.5050) ....................
GASKET (GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR}

(5.3280) ............ .. ... ...
GASKET (COVER TO FLYWHEEL

HOUSING){1.804Q) ....................
RING, SEAL {(GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOQR)

{1.2020)

TUBE, OVERSPEED GOVERNOR OIL
SUPPLY

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 28.46") .. .............

CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X
1/8" P.T. (IN GOVERNOCR) (12.9450)

CLIP (5/16" TUBE) {2.5220)

TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFQLD WATER
INLET

TUBE (DEV. L. 8.06") (TO ADAPTOR) ..........
TUBE (DEV. L. 11.12") (TO ADAPTOR)
TUBE {DEV. L. 15.86"} {TO ADAPTOR)
TUBE (DEV. L 12.40%) .............0ovvovi,
ELBOW ASSY., 3/8° TUBE 90 DEG.

SEALASTIC (12.9425) . ... ... ...........
ELBOW, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X

174" P.T. (12.9480)

DETROIT DIESEL

MAY, 18981 PAGE

..................... TYPES . ... ... e
4 5 5 5 5
8140 2 215(2(6
49 (|11|0|2]214|2[9]3
8 9 8 0
2 2 2
212121212
1 1 1
1 1
1
1 1
2
1 1
4 4
1 1
2
4 4
1 1 1
111111t
1 1
1
1
]
2
1
1
1
2
1
30 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ..ot
PART 4 5 5 5 5 5 s
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9j{alo 2 2({5}2 3|54
a|gl1]|of[2[2{4|2|9]|3|5{4]8
6 9 6 1
7.4694 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET (CONT'D)
5138306 CONNECTOR ASSY,, 3/8" TUBE
SEALASTIC (12.9425) ... ................ 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4“
P.T. {IN ADAPTOR) {12.9460) ... . ........, 1 1 1
£179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC (12.9436) ....... 2 2
444148 TEE, 1/4” PIPE (12.96168) .................. 1
5104778  TEE, 1/4°X1/4°X6/8" ... .. ... ...uiin.. 1 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° {(12.9510) ............... 1 1 1
5179937  NUT, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) ....... 2 2
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4899 - TUBE. EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET
5124907  TUBE (DEV. L. 10.30") (TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSING) . ..o\ vi et e, 1
5125909  TUBE (DEV. L. 11.30) {TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSING) . ... ...t irrennnenannn. 1 1
5126178  TUBE (DEV. L 14.18") (TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSING) .. .oonie e ieneee e 1
SI37113  TUBE .......oooiinnan s, 1
5138306  CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9415) ... .., 2 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4~
P.T. (IN ADAPTOR) (12.9460) ............. 1 1 1
9432287  CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 3/8"
P.T. (IN THERMOSTAT
HOUSINGK12.9460) .................... 1 1 1
5179938  SEAL RING, 3/8* TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.943B) ... . ..., 2 2
65138298  ELBOW, 3/8” TUBE 90 DEG. SEALASTIC
(12.9425) . ... . ... .. ... ..ccuneirinn.. 1
118332 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/4" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1
5179937 NUT, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) ... .... 2 2
7.4707 - RELAY, TIME DELAY
5146219 + RELAY ASSY. ..........c.ovvrinennnn.nn., 111 1] 1 1
132788 SCREW, #8-32X1 3/4* FIL. HD.
(129010) .. ..ot 2 212
446143 WASHER, #8 (12.8190) ................... 2 2|2
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 {129200) ., ........ ..... 2 2|2
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8921717 KIT.
7.4711 - PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
BIB2831 L PLATE . ...t 1 1
5147464  BRACKET ...........cvviiommunnnnnnnnn. 1 1
3292558 SPACER, 5/8” L.D. X 11/32° 0.D. X 1/2*
e ettt e e 2

MAY, 1981 PAGE 3t OF 7.4000C
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

7.4000C  SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES : . ....................
PART 4 -] 5 5 5
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9/14{0 2 21612|5813:514
4|9)1|0j2|2|a4|2|9]|3|5]|4a|8s
6 9 8 0 1
74711 - PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
100001 BOLT, 1/4°.28X3/4" (12.900%) ............. 1
179822 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2° {12.9001)........... 2
181360 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200).............. 1
103320 LOCKWASMHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200}.............. 1
121902 NUT, 1/4°-28 (129120) ................... 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) ................... 1
+ OBSOLETE
7.4713 - INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY
MOUNTING
S$1825632 L INSULATOR ............................. 1 1
132788 SCREW, #8-32X3/4" FIL. HD. {12.9010) ...... 4 4
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8(12.9200)............... 4 4
120622 NUT, 3#8-32(12.9120) .................... 4 4
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1881 PAGE 32 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ... ...
PART 8 b 5 5 8
LWJFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|6|5|5|1686|6|7[8/8!6!/1{6|4
8|({4|3{65|7|68|7|8I8({1]8]|3
9 8 8 3 4 L
7.4506 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
5120876 VALVE ASSY.(200DEG.}................... 1 1
B121618 VALVE ASSY. (223 DEG. - 227 DEG.} ......... 1
5146080 SWITCH ... .. i it iiiiin i 1 111
4B 5144496 SWITCH ASSY. (203 DEG) ............ovtn 1
5109717 PLUNGER . ... ... ittt iiainnnas 1 1 1 1
$109719 SPRING ......... ... it 1 1 ] 1
5163830 GASKET (7.4588) .. ....................... 1 1 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2 2 2 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16*-24 (27170} . .............. 2 2 2 2
7.4509 - ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
B8A 5109718 ADAPTORASSY. ................... ... ... 1 1 1 t
51136565 STUD (5/16"-18-24X2.48") {IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLD) ................coiivnn, 2 2 2 2
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) . ................. 1 1 1 1
7.4510 - GASKET. WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
5113412 GASKEY ... ... i e 1 1 1 t
7.4613 - BELL, ALARM SYSTEM
8921360 BELL ... ... .. e 1
7.4614 - RELAY, ALARM BELL
5177779 RELAY . ... . i e 1
7.4619 - SOLENOID, AIR SHUT-OFF
1118128 * SOLENOID (12V) ... .. ...ttt iiiiien 111 1
1118191  * SOLENOID {24V-32V.) ..................... 1 1
5183261 RELAY (12V) ... ... . o e, 1
61249186 SPACER(7.4538)................. ...t 2
5125863 CLIP . s 1 1
180016 BOLT, 1/4%-20X1/2* (12.8001) ............. 2
117461 BOLT, 1/4".20 X 9/16* (12,8001} ........... 4
186676 BOLT, 1/47-20X5/8" (12.9001) ............. AR 4 AR
186847 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1" (12.89001) ............... 2
179796 BOLT, 1/47.20X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 4
120392 WASHER, 1/47 (12.8190) .................. 114 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12.8200}.............. AR| AR AR AR
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200).............. 4
120376 NUT, 1/47.20(12.8120) ................... 6] 4 4 4
114492 NUT, 1/4°-28 (12.8120) ................... 2 2
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCD.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 33 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ...viie.
PART 5 5 5 8 6
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4{s|{5|s6l6 7|6|8|e{1]86]|4
8|4 6§|7|8|7|8|8[1]|8]|3(|9
9 3 5
7.4525 . WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL {(RESET)
5146238  WIRE ASSY. (50" L)(2.9422) ............... 1
5126538  PLATE, INSTRUCTION ............00covnunl 1
5125878  SPRING (3.3070) ...........ooonnns 1
3290569  CLIP(7.8320)............. ..ccomunrui.. 1
123298 BOLT, 1/4°-28X3/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200)........... ... 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200).............. 1
121902 NUT, 1/4"-28 (12.9120) .........covvrunnn. 1
124928 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) .........conovrnonn. 1
7.4630 - BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
5125862  BRACKET {SOLENOID) ...........oovvuni.s. 1 1
5127699  BRACKET (RELAY) (7.4711) .. ....... .. ... . 1
5121913  BRACKET ...............ooooooiil” 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200}.............. 2 2
7.4638 . ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
B125840  LINK .. ......... .ot 1 1
5124916  SPACER (9/32°LD.X.30%)............... ... 1 1
112526 PIN, 1/16"X2/8" COTTER {12.9250) ......... 1 1
103361 PIN, 1/16" X 1/2° COTTER (12.9250) ........ 1
5176810  PIN, 1/4" X 1 1/4" CLEVIS (2.9410) ... ... ... 1
5115204  BOLT (1/4°-28X1 1/4”)(7.4519) ... ... .. ... 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200) ... ........... 1 1
120392 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200) ... ........... 1
114492 NUT, 1/47-28 (12.8120) ................... 3 32
7.4545 - HARNESS. AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING
5126038  WIREASSY. (71630} ..................... 1
5104897  WIREASSY. . ..... ... 1
6136856  HARNESS ASSY. . ... ............... .. ... 1
5171509  CLIP, 6/8° (9.1591) . ... ... ........ .. ... 3
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200) . ............. 1
7.4586 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
6A 5100722  SWITCH (10# BREAK) . ... .........ooon ... 1] 1
444286 NIPPLE, 1/8" PIPE (12.9560) ............. ... 1
105412 ELBOW, 1/8° PIPE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ........ 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 34 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ..........oiiiieinn..
PART 5 5 6 B 5 8 -]
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 4|56 5|ae|65|7|5i8|l6l1]8]|4
8|4|3|5|7|68|78|8]1]{8|3]89
9 3 5
7.4588 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
(CONT'D)
5146009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.89650) ................. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.8200).............. 2 2
120814 NUT, #10-32{12.9120) ................... 2 2
7.4588 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
5126813 TUBE ... . . i 1
5138180 #TUBE ...........c0iiiiiiiirnrnennnnnnn, 1
5136260 @ TUBE DEV.L 782" .. ..................... 1
5136178 TUBE, DEV.L 1460" ..................... 1
6A 5122900 ELBOW, RESTRICTED (INBLOCK)} ............ 1
5157992 ELBOW {RESTRICTED) (N BLOCK) ............ 1
225815 ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.9480)................... 1 1
9413281 TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4" P.T. {IN
VALVE} (12.8480) ...................... 1 1
3290469 CLIP, 6/16° TUBE (2.5220Q) ................. 2
5187668 CLIP, 6/16" TUBE (4.3045) ................,. 1
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5199675 BULK
HOSE (CUT TO SIZE), PLUS (1}
5199683, (1) 5199582 FITTINGS, AND
{1) 2488022 CLIP.
@ OBSOLETE.
7.4587 - TUBE., OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5138262 TUBE ... e 1
5138251 % TUBE(DEV.L 6.327) ...................... 1
5138254 % TUBE(DEV.L. 656"} ...................... 1
5139152 »* TUBE(DEV.L 11527 .. ... ... .............. 1
94322086 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8~
P.T. (IN BLOCK)(12.89460)................ 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE X 1/4"
P.T. (IN ADAPTOR) {12.9480} ............. 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG. X
1/4°PIPE(12.8480) ..................., 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4* P.T.
90 DEG. (IN BLOCK) (12.9480) ............ 1 1
178681 TEE. 3/8" INV. Fl. TUBE X 5/8” P.T.
(129486) .............. .. .. ... . ..., 1
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5189575 BULK
HOSE (CUT TO LENGTH} PLUS (1)
5199588, (1) 5199579 FITTINGS, AND
(1) 2488022 CLIP.
% OBSOLETE.
7.4598 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF (FUEL)
6100679 SWITCH (203 MAKE) ..................... 111 2
5100722 SWITCH{10# BREAK) ... .................. 1
120401 ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) ..... 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 3% OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 198t GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



$3 MPC ENGINES OETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ... L.l
PART 5 B L 5 -] 8
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4 5|/56|86|6|7|6|8|6]1|68}4
814(/3|{5|7|6]7]8 1181319
9 8 3 4 5
7.4598 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF {FUEL)
{CONT'D)
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8~ RED. {IN FILTER}
(128670} . ... ... ... ..., 111 111
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. 2 2
120814 NUT, #10-32{(128120) ................... 2 2
7.4611 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
5121863 GOVERNOR ASSY. .................couunn. 1
5131861 GOVERNOR ASSY. ........................ 1
61345606 GOVERNOR ASSY. . ....................... 1
5134506 GOVERNOR ASSY. ........................ 1
6B 140875 SCREW, 3 10-24X3/4" SET (12.9076) ........ T]1
186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4" {12,900} ........... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.9200} ............ 2
7.4635 - ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
5124823 ADAPTOR . ........... .o i, 1
51319486 ADAPTOR,DRIVE . ........................ 1
68 5124987 ADAPTOR . ... ... . i 111
5124364 COVER (GOVERNOR MOUNTING} . ............ -1
186625 8OLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9001) ............ 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200} ............ 2
7.4644 - SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OIL
51168391 GASKET (ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING) (1.6050) .................... 1
3222141 GASKET (GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR)
(5.32B0) .......... ... ..., 1 1
6B 5126622 RING, SEAL {GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR)
(1.2020) ... .. ... .. ... ... 111
7.4862 - VALVE, AUTOMATIC SHUT-DOWN AND
ALARM SOLENOID
5183141 VALVE ASSY., SOLENOID 12V, .............. 1
5109317 4+ BOLT, #10-24{129001) .................. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. 2
110633 NUT, 3£10-24 (12.9120) ................... 2
-+~ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 36 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRAROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .. ieteae
PART 5 5 5 5 5 6 8
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|6|5i5|e|B|7|5|8lse{1][6]|a
g8{a4|3|8|7|8]l7|8i8[1l8|3]|9
9 8 3 4 5
7.4870 - BRACKET. SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING
51336523 BRACKET . .\t ee et e eeaeas 1
51567412 SPACER, 7/8°X1/4° (7.4013) .. ............. 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER. 3/8” {12.8200) .............. 2
7.4694 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET
5126219  TUBE (DEV. L. 11.12") {TO ADAPTOR) ......... 1
51368263 % TUBE (DEV.L 13.44%) .. .. ... .............. 1
5126126 TUBE(DEV.L. 18.00%) ..........ouuvvnn... 1
5139151 + TUBE(DEV.L.24.40%) _...... ... ... .. ... 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X
174" PT.(129480) .............c..0.\. 1 1 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL TUBE 45 DEG. X
174" PIPE (12,9480} ... ... .............. 1 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4*
P.T. (IN ADAPTOR} {(12.9460) ............. 1 1
444148 TEE, 1/4” PIPE (12.9616) .................. 1
5104778  TEE, 1/4X1/4X5/8" .. ... .. ... ... . ... .. 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/47 {12.9510) ............... 1
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 5199575 BULK
HOSE (CUT TO LENGTH) PLUS (1)
5199588, (1) 5199579 FITTING, AND
{1) 2488022 CLIP.
% OBSOLETE.
7.4699 - TUBE. EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
GUTLET
5125909  TUBE (DEV. L. 11.307) (TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSING) ..ottt eeeeaa s 1
B125618  TUBE .. ...t 1
5126127  TUBE ......urtiniine e 1
5139149 @TUBE .. ...ovurresne e, 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4~
P.T. (IN ADAPTOR) {12.9460) ............. 1 1 1]
9432287 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 3/8"
P.T. (IN THERMOSTAT
HOUSINGK12.9460) .................... 1 1 1
51383056  CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8" TUBE
SEALASTIC (12.9425)................... 1
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8” TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9438) ... . .. ... ... 2
5125447 ELBOW, 3/8° TUBE 45 DEG. SEALASTIC
(12.8425) ... .. i i, 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4" (12.9570) . ............ 1
5185432 CLAMP (2.5120) . ... .....oouommenn.. 4
110502 SCREW, #10-24X3/4" RD. HD.
{(12.9025) ........ ... .. 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200)} ... ........... 4
MAY, 1981 PAGE 37 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

[ TYPES ... ...
PART 5 5 5 5 5 6
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|5!s8!5|6fs|{7{5|8|68|1]|6]|a
8|43 |5]|7|6]7!8{8(1]8]3]|9
] 8 8 3 4 5
7.4699 - TUBE. EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET (CONTD)
110633 NUT, #£10-24 (129120} .............. . 4
5179937 NUT, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) ... .... 2
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5199575 BULK
HOSE (CUT TO LENGTH) PLUS (1)
5199578, (1) 5199593 FITTING,
7.4707 - RELAY, TIME DELAY
B148219 FHRELAY ASSY. .. ..\ttt 11 1
132788 SCREW, #8.32X1 3/4” FIL. HD.
(12.9010) ..o, 2 2
446143 WASHER, #8 (12.8190) ................... 2 2
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12,9200} ............... 2 2
3 NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8921717 XIT.
7.4711 - PLATE. TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
B182531 + PLATE ..ottt 1 1
5147454 BRACKET ...\, 1
5104903 BRACKET .. ...\t 1
+ OBSOLETE. -
7.4713 - INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY
MOUNTING
5182532 + INSULATOR .........oouornuinnennnins 1 1
132768 SCREW, #8-32X3/4" FIL. HD. {(12.9010) . ... .. 4 4
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200} . .............. 4 4
120622 NUT, #8-32(12.9120) ........coovuvonnn.. 4 4
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 38 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

. .FiG

4B
6B

6A

3 MPC ENGINES

PART

... NUMBER . ...

7.4505 -

5146080
5144496
5120976
5109717
5109719
5163830
103320

114493

7.4509 -

5109718
61136856

65121182

7.4510 -

5113412

7.4613 -
8921360

7.4519 -

1118181 =
1118128
5124916
5183261
5126863
180016
186679
213546
5116204
120392
120380
1203756
114492

*

7.4625 -

5146238
6126638
5126878
3290689
123298

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE

SWITCH .. ... ... . i
SWITCH ASSY. (206 DEG.} .................
VALVE ASSY. (200DEG)...................
PLUNGER .......... . ... ... oot
SPRING ........ ... . it
GASKET (5.2180).............ouiiinan.,
LOCKWASHER, 65/16" (12.8200) ............
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 2.7170) .. .. ...........

ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH :

ADAPTORASSY. ... ... ... ..iiiiaa..
STUD, 5/16"-18-24 X 2,467 (IN

EXHAUST MANIFOLD) ..................
PLUG, 174" PIPE (2.4015) . . ................

GASKET. WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR

BELL, ALARM SYSTEM
BELL{12V) ... ...

SOLENOID, AIR SHUT-OFF

SOLENOID (24V.-32V)............ouen.
SOLENQID {12V) ... ...... . ..o
SPACER (7.4538}
RELAY (12V)) .. ... . ... . i
[ 1
BOLT, 1/4*-20 X 1/2" (129001} ............
BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 5/8" {12.9001) ............
BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 17 {(129001) ..............
BOLT, 1/4"-28X1/4" {RELEASE LATCH) .......
WASHER, 1/4° (12.98190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200)..............
NUT, 1/47-20(12.9120) ...................
LOCKNUT, 1/4°-28 {129120) . ..............
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.

WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET}

WIRE ASSY. (57" L) {2.9422)
PLATE, INSTRUCTION
SPRING (3.3050)
CLIP(7.8320) . .........\0oeens
BOLT, 1/4°-28 X 3/8" {12.9001)

JAN., 1982 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

.................... TYPES
6 6 6
8 6|66 8|6
11]6|4|6]8|7]1]|8
7 4
1 11111
1
1 1
111 1
1M1 1
111 1
2|2 2
2|2 2
111 1
212 2
141 1
111 1
1 111
1 1 1
2
1
1
2
412 414|414
2
1
L
4 |ARf 1| 4| 4 | AR|AR
4| 6 414|414
1
1 1
1 1
1
1
1

39 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[RY' PN

NN b ook b -

— ok b

MR = -

Nh;




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ...
PART 6 8 8 6 7
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6}1616]6)6 8|6|9]7]0]|7]|3
1164|686 7|1718]l110|9|2{4
3 7 4 5 8
7.4625 - WIRE, AlR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET)
{CONT'D)
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200).............. 1 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200).............. 1 1 1
121902 NUT, 1/47-28 (12.8120) ................... 1 1
1249286 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120) ........... .. ...... 1 1 1
7.4630 - BRACKET. AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
5126839 BRACKET ..........coiviiiiiinnnnnnnnnn. 1 1 1
5125862 BRACKET {SOLENOID) ..................... 1 1
5139236 BRACKET ........civiiiiiin i ininnnan, 1
5133666 BRACKET ...... ... ittt 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 7/8" {12.8001) ............ 2 2
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 7/8” (12,8001} .......... 2 2121212
103341 WASHER, 3/8* (12.8190) .................. 2 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200).............. 212 2 4 2
7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
6172602 ROD, 1/47-28 X 2 1/2"(2.9348) ............ 1
5142896 LINK L 1 111 1
6A 6561168386 LINK (BELLOWS TO LATCH} ................ 1
5133622 LINK ... e 1
112526 PIN, 1/16" X 3/8" COTTER (12.9250) ........ 1 111 t]
5124916 SPACER,9/32" ID.X 30" ................. 1 LI 1
5118445 SPACER, 2.56" IL.D. X .18" {7.4519) .., ....... 1
5116204 BOLT, 1/4"-28 X 1 1/4*(7.4519)............ 1 111141
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (129200} .............. 1 1111111
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4*.28 (129120} .. ............. 3 313|3]3
120376 NUT, 1/47.20 (12.8120) ~.................. 2
7.4545 . HARNESS, AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING
5126038 WIRE ASSY. (7.1630) ..................... 1 1
5182572 WIREASSY. . ... ... ... i, 1
5104897 WIREASSY. ...... ... ... ... v 1
5142127 +WIREASSY. . ... ... ... ... .. it 1
6171509 CLIP,5/8"(9.15891) . ...................... 3 3
179835 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 5/8* {12.9001) ............ 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ............ 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4560 - HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
6A 5113169 HOUSING ... ............................ 1
186676 BOLT, 3/8°-20 X 5/8" (12.8001) ............ 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (129200} .. ............ 1
JAN., 1982 PAGE 40 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .. ..ot
PART 8 6 8 7 7
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... éle|sle]e 8le{s|710]7]|3
1/!8|{ale|8|7{1|8|1|0]|9|2]4a
3 7 4 5 8
7.4653 . COVER, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL
HOUSING
5113180  COVER .. ..ttt 1
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER) .
(1291200 ... ot 2 ’
7.4686 - SWITCH, OI. PRESSURE
5100720 = SWITCH (27# BREAK} . ... .....ovnreennn. .. 1] 1 111
1507689  SWITCH (27# BREAK) . ... .....ooveannnnn. ] 1111
5100723 + SWITCH {204 BREAK) ... .........ocunvenn. 1
1608095 SWITCH (203 BREAK) . .. ... .ovvnnnnonn.. 1
6A 5186628 BELLOWS ASSY. . ... oovimnnnnnnnnns 1
444286 NIPPLE, 1/8" PIPE {(12.9560} . ... ............ 1 1
106412 ELBOW, 1/8" PIPE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ........ 1 1
5145009  PLUG, 1/8° PIPE(12.9550) .. ............... 1 1
132105 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/8° FIL. HD.
(12.8025) ..o 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200} .............. 2 21272
120614 NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) .......covrunnnnn. 2 2122
271169 NUT, #10-32 {(WITH LOCKWASHER)
(129120) ... ... .. . . .. 4

= QOPTIONAL TO 150758889.
+ OPTIONAL TO 1508095,

7.4696 - TUBE, OIL. PRESSURE SWITCH

5133506  TUBE(DEV.L 11.60") ... .....'vovrennnn.. 1
5133507  TUBE(DEV.L 12.68%) ..................... 1
5125910  TUBE {DEV. L 18.707) (TO TEMP. VALVE) ...... 1
5126221 TUBE (DEV. L. 27.10%) (TO BELLOWS) . ........ 1
5126176  TUBE (DEV. L. 38.747} (TO BELLOWS) ......... 1 1
5143787  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 10.64%) (TO VALVE) .. .... 1
51437868  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 10.64"} (TO
BELLOWS) . .o veotee e e 1
6133624  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.00" ....... ... ... . 1
5125685  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 20.24") _.............. 1
6A 5122900  ELBOW, RESTRICTED (IN BLOCK) .......... .. 1 111 1
225815 ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9425) . ... .. 1 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8°-90 DEG. (12.9480} ............ 1
3290459  CLIP, 5/16° TUBE (2.5220) ................. 1 2|1
6177823  CLIP, 3/8" TUBE (25920} ...... ... ... ... .. 1 1
9413261 TEE, 5/168" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9490} .. ... ... .. 2 1] 1
442347 TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE {12.9480) . ......... 1 1
442322 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TURE
(12.9460) ...\, 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 41 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ..ot
PART 8 ] 8 8 7 7
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g|e6|6|6|s|la|B8|8B]|9 ol7]3
118j4}6|8|7]|1]18]1]0 214
3 7 2 4 8
7.4596 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
(CONT'D)
5173134 BRACKET, CLIP{4.1540} . .................. 1
181333 BOLT, 5/16"-24 X 5/8” (12.9001) ........... 1
100014 BOLT, 5/16°.24 X 1" {12.9001) ............. 1 i
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (129200} ............ 1 11
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/167-24 (2.7170) . . .......c..... 1 141
7.4597 . TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5143789 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1568%) ............... 1
5133505 -+ TUBE ASSY.(DEV.L. 16807 ............... 1
5125884 TUBE ASSY.(DEV. L. 18" .................. 1
5126225 TUBEDEV.L.20.38%) ..........uuurennnn.. )|
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ... ... ..., 1 1
9432249 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1229480) . ... ... ... 1
178690 TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.8490) . .. ........ 1
9432268 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE
(129460} . ....... ..o, 1 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8"
PIPE(12.9460) ............c..couu.n... 11
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE
FABRICATE 12.25" L. FROM 5199575
BULK HOSE AND INCLUDE FITTINGS
OF 5199579 AND 5199593 @ 1 EA,
7.4598 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF (FUEL)
E100679 =SWITCH (2088 MAKE} .............. ....... 1 11111 1 2
1607290 SWITCH (204 MAKE) . .........ccovvurnn.. 1 1111 2
1507691 SWITCH (30 MAKE) ...............'vu... 1
5100721 + SWITCH (30 MAKE) ..................... 1
5100722 SWITCH{19# BREAK) . . . . .......ovuuon... 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4” X 1/8" RED. {12.9570) ....... 1 1 1 1
5177752 ELBOW, RESTRICTION (2.7890} ............. 1
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {(12.9550) ..... 11 [t
444052 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. (12.9550) ..... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).....,,....... 2] 2 2] 2] 2
120614 NUT, #10-32 (129120} .. ... e, 212 2122 2
= OPTIONAL TO 1507290,
+ OPTIONAL TO 1507531,
7.4611 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.
5134506 GOVERNOR ASSY. ... ... ............... ... 1
140875 SCREW, #10.24 X 3/4~ SET {12.9076} ....... 1
1866256 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 7/8" {12.9001%) ........... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" {12.8200) ............ 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 42 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..FIG ... NUMBER

PART

7.4835
5124987

5131946
5124364

7.4644

3222141
5128822

7.4652

5183141
5108317
120217
1106833

7.4688

5143698
5126223
442347

3291487

7.4870
5133523
5157412

186679
103321

7.4694
5143788
5126219
5137164
51268182
193004
442323

+

DETROIT DIESEL

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

ADAPTOR ... ... .ottt e
ADAPTOR, DRIVE ................cuiinn.
COVER (GOVERNOR MOUNTING) . ............

SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OIL

GASK‘?E'T (BO GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR)
(5.3280) ...... ... . e e
RING, SEAL (GOVERNOR TQ ADAPTORI)

{1.2020)

VALVE, AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN AND
ALARM SOLENOID

VALVE ASSY., SOLENOID 12v. .. ... ... ......
BOLT, #10-24 (2.8917) ...................
LOCKWASHER, #10(12.8200)..............
NUT, #10-24 (12.9120)
<+ OBSOLETE

TUBE., OVERSPEED GOVERNOR OIL
SUPPLY

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 25.30")
TUBE(DEV. L.21.B4") . ....................
TEE, 5/167 INV. FL. TUBE (12.9450) .. .. ... ...
CLP, /167 (55200} ......................

BRACKET, SOLENOQID VALVE MOUNTING

BRACKET ... ... ... . it
SPACER, 7/8" X 1/47 (7.4013) . .. ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/4" (12,9001 ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) .. ............

TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 9.427) ................
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.12°}(TO

ADAPTOR) .. . ... i e
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 14.227)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV.L. 16.86") .. .............
ELBOW, 3/8“ INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(1289480} . ........... ... .. . ..
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9460)

[ % ) N QPP

NRR -

MAY, 1381 PAGE

43 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

— -




5 3

FIG L

o TYPES
8 7
8|ej9s|7lo0]|73
7|1j8{1]o|e]|2]|4a
al |s 8
1
1 1
1
1
1 1
1 1
1
.
111 1
1] 111
1
1] 1 1
2|2
2|2
22
1§
t]1
111
4|4
4] 4
4| 4

MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM
oART DTN PRITEI .
.NUMBER ......... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 6|le|8|6]|s6
1/6|ale
3 7
7.4694 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET (CONT'D}
84322687  CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE
{12.9480) .. ... ..o,
5104778  TEE (3/8" INV. FL. TUBE) (N COVER) ........ 1
4441386 TEE (3/8° INV. FL TUBE) {IN COVER)
(129618) ... ..o,
6146014  PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (12.95650) ................
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/47 {12.9510) .............. 1
7.4899 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET
5126909  TUBE ASSY.(DEV.L 11.30%} .............. 1
5126178  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 14.16%) ........... ... 1
5143844  TUBE ASSY.(DEV.L 2344%) ..............
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8 INV. FL. TUBE
{129460) ... ... oo, 1] 1
9432267  CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9460) ... ... v 111
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480) . ... ...
7.4707 - RELAY, TIME DELAY
5182844 L RELAY ASSY. .. .. ... 1 1 1
132788 SCREW, #8-32 X 1 3/4" FIL. HD.
(129010) .. ... .. ... 2 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8*-16 X 7/87 {12.9001) ...........
446143 WASHER, #8 (12.9180) . . ................ 2 2
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200).............. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ............. 2
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8821717 KIT.
7.4711 . PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
B182531 +PLATE ...t 1 1
5127699 BRACKET . ... e 1
5188436 BRACKET . ... oo
5104903 BRACKET . ... 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4713 . INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY
MOUNTING
5182532 4+ INSULATOR ........oooreenn . 1 1
132788 SCREW, #8-32 X 3/4" FIL. HD.
(129010) ... ... 4 4
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) . . . ........ ... 4 4
120622 NUT, #8-32 (12.8120) ....... .. ... .. . . 4 4
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 44 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . o\vveeeee e
PART 7 7 8
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... al7zl3 717|8|8}6|8j9|9
5|3|9|ele|7]|2]|e s{9|o
o 9 8 3 2
7.4505 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
B146080  SWITCH ...\ vvee et e 1 111 1
48 5144496  SWITCH ASSY. (206 DEG.) ................. 11
6B 5120976  VALVE ASSY. (200 DEG)................... 1 1 1
B109717  PLUNGER .........coonoeunnnannnniin, 1 1] 1
B109719  SPRING .........ooi'oriainiinannnis 1 1] 1 1
6164190  COVER (WITH 174" NPTTAP) ............... 1 1]
5188143  COVER (WITH 1/2" NPT TAF) (1.1060) ........ 1
6163830  GASKET(5.2180)..............0.000nvvnr.s 1 1]1 1
5127510  TEE, 1/4” PIPE X 6/8"-14 INV. FL. TUBE
{IN COVER) (12.9490) ................... il
6129184  TEE, 1/4" NPT SPECIAL .. ......ovorrnnnn .. 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE, 1/4°-18
(12.9460) ...........coctununenrnnnn.. 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4 (IN TEE) (12.9610) . .. ...... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200) ............ 2 2122 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 (2.7170) .. ... ...0vonos 2 2212 2
7.4509 - ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
6A 5109718  ADAPTORASSY. ......................... 1 1|1 1
5113665  STUD, 5/16°-18-24X2.46" (IN EXHAUST
MARNIFOLD) ..o\ o e i e nae s 2 2}2 2
5143176  TUBE ASSY. WATERSUPPLY . .............. 1
5145056 + TUBE ASSY., WATER SUPPLY . .. ............ 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE, 45 DEG. X
1/4-18 PIPE (12.9480) ................. 2 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4015) . . ... ... 0., 1 1|2 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4510 - GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
B113412  GASKET . ...t 1 11 1
7.4519 - SOLENOID, AIR SHUT-OFF
1119752 * SOLENOID (24V) .. ..o 1
1118191  * SOLENOID (24V-32V) ... .\ 0o 1
1118128 * SOLENOID (12V) . ..o oo 1 1)1 1
5125863  CLIP .. ...........coooooeo 1
186679 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8* {12.9001%) ....... ... ... 2 4| a]a
443603 BOLT, 1/4*-20X3/4" {12.9001) ............. 4 4
213646 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1" (12.89001) .. ............. 2
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.8190) ... ... ............ 4
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 {(12.9200) . .. ... ........ AR| 4 AR|AR] 4} 4
1203756 NUT, 1/4°20 (12.9120) .. ..o, 4] 4 4|alala
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28 {12.9120) . ... ........... 2
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.,
JAN, 1982 PAGE- 45 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ...t
PART 7 7 7 7
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 3{7i3l7zl7 gslaje|8]9]9
s|3|9|6lsl7l2]s sl9]|o
8 o 8 3 2
7.4525 - WIRE, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL (RESET)
5146238  WIRE ASSY. (57°L)(2.9422) . ... ....... s 1
5126538  PLATE, INSTRUCTION ................vu... 1
5126878  SPRING{3.3050) .. ......0o oo, 1
3290589  CLIP(7.8320).........000vuueinannnnn.. 1
123298 BOLT, 1/4°-28X3/8° (12.900%} ............. 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200} . ... .......... 1
121902 NUT, 174728 (129120} .. ......onovernn. .. 1
1249285 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.8120) ... ... oooon. 1
7.4530 - BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
B125839  BRACKET .. ......ovvimnermranannnnns. 1
5125862  BRACKET (SOLENOIDY ... ... 0vvornnnns 1
5130142  BRACKET ...........o0oooooinii! 1 1
5140279  BRACKET ........oominnnnnn 1 1
5196119  SPACER, 13/32"X7/8" (3.4001) . .......... .. 2
5173085  SPACER, 7/16°X5/8"X7/8" . ... .......... 3 3
186648 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 7/8” {12.9001} . . ......... 3 3
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 2
179848 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 7/8" {12.9001) . ........... 2 2
179848 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/4” (12.9001) . ... ........ 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200} ............ 3 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .. ... ......... Fl
7.4532 - LEVER, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
273869 PIN, 5/16"X7/16" STRAIGHT (12.9300) ...... 1
140881 SCREW, #10-32X5/16" (12.9076) .......... 1
120386 WASHER, #12 (12.9190) .. ................ 1
5168374  NUT(3.3090) ..........0voomvvunnni 1
7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
5142895  LINK . .. ...t 1
6A 5115836  LINK (BELLOWS TO LATCH) ................ 1 1 1
B178880  LINK ........... ...t 1 1
5124918  LUNK .. ...........o0ooi 1]
112526 PIN, 1/16"X3/8° COTTER {12.9250) ......... {1111 1
103361 PIN, 1/16"X1/2" COTTER (12.9250) ......... 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 46 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ... ...,
PART 7 7 7 7 8 8
LWFIG . ..NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|7|317|7)7|8|8]6]8|9]9
6|3|8|s6 712|686 gil9tlo
8 o -] 8 3 2
7.4638 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
{CONT'D})
5176810 PIN, 1/4°X1 1/4" CLEVIS {2.9410) . ... ....... 1 1
5124916 SPACER, 9/32° 1.D.X 30" ................. 1] 1] 1
6165782 CLIP, 3/16" TUBE, 1/4" BOLT (7.8320) ....... 1
181309 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2° (12.9001) ............. 1
51248486 80LT, 1/47-28X1° (3.3110) ................ 1
5115204 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 1/4°(7.4518) .., ... ....... TP
120392 WASHER, 1/4°(12.8190) . ................. 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200).............. 1 11111
114492 NUT, 1/4°-28 {12.9120) ................... 2 313|312
121902 NUT, 1/4°-28 {12.8120) ................... 1
7.4545 - HARNESS, AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING
5146213 +HARNESS . . ........ ... iiiriininenn.. 1
3223197 CLIP, 2 3/4"X3/4" {7.4580) ................ 4
186818 BOLT, 6/16"-18X5/8" {(12.8001) ............ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} ............ 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.45B0 - HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
6A 5113169 HOUSING ............. . ... . e, 1 1
186676 80LT, 3/87-20x5/87 (12.9C01) ............. 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 1 1
7.4553 - COVER, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
HOUSING
5113160 COVER ... .. . . i iiinineann.. i 1 1
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER)
(129120) ... ... . e, 2 2 2
7.4580 - SPRING, AIR SHUT.OFF RESET LATCH
5124852 SPRING (RESET WIRE RETURN) (3.3070} ...... 1
7.45868 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
5100720 SWITCH (27# BREAK) . .. .. ................ 1 1
5100722 SWITCH (10# BREAK) . . . .. ................ 1 1 111 1
6A 5186628 BELLOWS ASSY. ... ... ... ... ... ciiiuvnn. 1 1 1
9409843 TEE, 1/8"PIPE . . ... .. ... . e, 1
443762 EXTENSION, 1/8" LUBE FITTING
(129540) . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 47 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



5

3

MPC

PART

..AG ... NUMBER

6A

ENGINES

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

7.4586 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE

444285
105412
2268156

143338
193004

5145009
5116214
144060
144045
1321086

120217
120614
271189

7.4569

5143178
5127897

5128301
5125812

5128613
51328615

5100136
5122900
225815
143337

5161872

3290459
5159490
5153473
5112241
9413261
5133872

51282086
5167412

(CONT'D}

NIPPLE, 1/8" PIPE (12.9560) ... .......
ELBOW, 1/8" PIPE 90 DEG. (12.9480} ..

ELBOW, 5/16°-90 DEG., 1/8" P.T.

(129480} ......................

ELBOW, 3/8"-45 DEG., 1/4" P.T.

(128480} .....................,

ELBOW, 3/8"-90 DEG., 1/4" P.T.

(128480) ........................c...
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) _.... . ...........
PLUG, 1/2° PIPE {12.9550) ...........
BUSHING, 1/2"X1/8” RED. (12.9570) ........
BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4" RED. (12.9570) ..

SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FiL. HD.

{129025) .......... ... ... ... 0.
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200)........
NUT, #10-32 {12.9120) .............

NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCK WASHER)

(12.9120) .. ... .ot

6 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH

TUBE ASSY. (OIL SUPPLY). . ..........

% TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.60°)} (TO

BELLOWS) . .....................

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 22.26") {SUPPLY}
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 29.50") (PRESSURE

BLK. TO TEMP. VALVE) . ...........

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 45.22"} (TEMP.

VALVE TO BELLOWS) .............

HOSE ASSY., #5X30" L. (TO BELLOWS)

(7.8300) ............vurinnnn..

ADAPTOR, 1/8* PIPE (12.9570)
ELBOW, RESTRICTED (IN BLOCK)
ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9425)
ELBOW, 5/16"-45 DEG., 1/4" P.T.

(12.9480) ................ . .....

CLIP, DOUBLE TUBE (1 5/8~ L)

{NEQPRENE COATED} (2.5220) .....,
CLIP, 5/16" TUBE (2.5220) ...........

CLIP, 5/16" (7.4076) . ......... ......
CLIP, 1/2° TUBE, 3/8" BOLT (4.6040)
CLIP, 2 1/2°X5/8* (2 TUBE) (2.5070}
TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE {12.9490) . ...
TEE, 5/16° TUBE (.055" RESTRICTED)
{2.8910}
CONNECTOR, 1/8" INV. FL. TUBE
SPACER, 7/8"X1/4" (7.4013}

MAY, 1981

PAGE

48 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DI!ESEL

8
6 9|9
9180
2

1

4
2 2
2 2

4

1

1

1

1

2

2

1




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPpPC ENGINES
. 7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM I

..................... TYPES oo e
PART 7 7 7 7 8
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... al7ls|71717]8lsls 9
B3 8 7121l8lolalslo
8 9 6
7.4596 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
(CONT'D)
132259 SCREW, 1/47-20X5/8" ... ........0..u..... 1
110502 SCREW, #10X24X3/4” (12.9025) ... ........ 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) ... .......... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12.8200). .. ........... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200}.............. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.9200) . . . . ... ..... 1
120375 NUT, 1/4%20 (12.9120) .. ..ooormunnnnnnn. 1
1106833 NUT, #10-24 (129120} ...........covunn.. 1
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
1-51995675 HOSE, 2.5199588
FITTINGS AND SD-28.
7.4597 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5125615  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18507) ............... 1
5128300  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 35.94") ............... 1
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) .. ... ..t 1
9432249 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.94B0) ......oovreeennnnnnnn, 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8*
PIPE (12.9460) ... .......c.ocuuunrenn.. 1 1
5177623  CLIP,3/8" TUBE (2.5120) .................. 1
5112241 CLAMP (2.5070) . ... 2 2
454813 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" {12.8001) .. ........... 1
110502 BOLT, #10-24X3/4" (12.9001) ............. i 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129190} .................. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, 210 (12.9200) . ... .......... 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ............ 1
110633 NUT. #10-24 (12.99120) ... . ooven 1 1
7.45698 - SWITCH. ALARM SHUT-OFF {FUEL)
51006879  SWITCH (20# MAKE) ............\.oon... 1 1
5100721 SWITCH {304 MAKE) ... ..o, 111 1
444148 TEE, 1/4°-18 PIPE (12.9616) . ............... 1 111
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. (12.8570) ........ 111 111
120401 ELBOW, 1/8~ STREET 90 DEG. (12.9550) ..... 1
444052 ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 45 DEG. (12.9550) ... .. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. 2 2
120614 NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) ... ..ovommnrnnn. 2 2
7.4611 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE Af.
5134505 GOVERNOR ASSY. .. ..o, 1
6C 5138198 + GOVERNORASSY. ... . ... ... ... ... 1
140869 SCREW, #10-24X5/16 SET (12.9076) ....... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 49 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATIONM



LFG L

MPC

PART
NUMEER

7.4811

186629
446202

7.48356

5124365
51400687

179858

179882

7.4638

5138159

7.4844

5126622

7.4694

5126219

5146616
442323

5104778
144045
103647

7.4699 .

5145214

5125809
5143177
5146509
144045
442323

NGINES

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
{CONTD}

BOLT, 5/16°-18X17 (12.9001) .. ............
WASHER, §/16" COPPER (12.9180)
+ OBSOLETE.

ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

ADAPTOR ... ... ... ... .. it
ADA;TOR {TO FLYWHEEL HOUSING} {S.D.

1) o e e
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1" (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8" (12.9001)

GASKET. OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
ADAPTOR

SEAL OQVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OIL

RING, SEAL (GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR)
(1.2020)

TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 11.12") (TO

ADAPTOR) ....... ... ... v,
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 17.26") ... ............
CONNECTOR, 3/8B" INV. FL. TUBE

(129460} ...... ... ... .. ... .. .. ...
TEE, 1/4"X1/4"X86/8* ... .. .. . ... .. .......
BUSHING, 1/2*X1/4" RED. (12.8570)
DRAINCOCK, 1/4* (12,9510}

TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.15") (TQ THERM.
HOUSING) .. ..o,
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.30%)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 13.977)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18.60%) ...............
BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4" RED. {12.9570)
CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9480)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

50 OF

7.4000¢C

DETROIT DIESEL




DETRO!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 7 7 7 7 8
LFIG .. .NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3 3{7|7 g|s|s|s8|a]s
5|/3|9|e 7i2|86 9/9|o
8 o 8 3 2
7.4899 - TUBE. EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET (CONTD)
9432267  CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9480) .. ... ... i, 1 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480) . . ...... 1 1
9432249  ELBOW, 3/8"-90 DEG., 3/8" P.T.
(12.9480) .. ... ... ... ... . 1
5182359  BRACKET(9.9535) . .. .....ooovunnnnn . 1
5131190  CLIP, 3/8" TUBE{2.5120) .................. 1
3223241 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE {DOUBLE TUBE)
(2.5220) ... ... 2
4436803 BOLT, 1/4°-20X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {(12.9200).............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .. ............ 1
123390 NUT, 1/4"-20 JAM {12.9920) . .............. 1
123221 NUT, 3/8%16 (12.9120) .. ..o, 1
7.4707 - RELAY, TIME DELAY
5146219 % RELAY ASSY. ... ......ooornnr ., 1|1 1 1
132788 SCREW, #8-32X1 3/4* FiL. HD.
(128010) ... ..o 2 2 2
446143 WASHER, #8 (12.8180) ................... 2 2 2
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) .. . ............ 2 2 2
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8921717 KIT.
7.4711 - PLATE. TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
B1B2B31 <+ PLATE . ..ovonrn e 1 1 X
6147454  BRACKET ......... ... oouoo i 1 1
5118956  SPACER, 13/32°1.D.X3/4"0.D.X1.12°L. ... .... 2 2
186316 BOLT, 3/87-24X4 1/2” (12.9001) ... ......... 2 2
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4713 - INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY
MOUNTING
5182532 -+ INSULATOR .............0 i, 1 1 1
132768 SCREW, #8-32X3/4" FIL. HD. (12.9010) ... ... 4 4 4
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) . . ............. 4 4 4
120622 NUT, #8-32 (128120) ........0ovvnrnn . 4 4 4
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4748 - TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE OIL DRAIN
5143179  TUBE ASSY.(24.38" DEV. L) ............... 1
5143370  HOSE ASSY. (#5X25.00°) (7.4746) ... ...... 1
5177623  CLIP, 3/8" TUBE(25120) ... ............... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 51 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ... ... ...l
PART 7 7 7 7 8
CGFIG L ONUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|17|3l7]17(7ls]l8|6({8l|l9|9
5|3 8 712|686 9910
8 4] 9 8 3 2
7.4748 - TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE QIL DRAIN
(CONT'D)
5153473 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE, 3/8" BOLT {4.6040) ........ 1
442347 TEE, /16" THREE-WAY (12.9490) ........... 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 52 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DIESEL 53
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

PART 9 9 9
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 119|498
s([3|e|s|8]|7
4 7
7.4505 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
A SWITCH ASSY. INCLUDES NEXT 26
ITEMS IN 7.4505.
130262 % SWITCH . ..ottt 1
51460B0  SWITCH ... .. ..., 1 121
5142324 3 SWITCH ASSY. (210 DEGY) . .....0vvovrnnnn. 1
5104916  SWITCH (216 DEG} .........0coooovnnin)
B109717  PLUNGER ...........0coomoeiii, 1
5131437 % BRACKET, SWITCH . .....ovuvomnni, 3
5142387 % ELEMENT (203 DEG) ..\ voovenrnnnnnns 1
5130270 % SEALRING .........ooooooii 1
4B 5130267 % SHAFT, SHUTDOWN SWITCH . .. . ........... 1
4B S130272 % SPRING .....ov'veerieneennnanannnn 1
5109719  SPRING, COMPRESSION . .................. 1
5163830  GASKET (5.2180)...........0ovvrnnn, 1
4B 5130261 % ACTUATOR, SWITCH ... ...\, 1
5130264 % PLATE, SWITCH SUPPORT ................. 1
4B 5130230 % WIRE, WATER TEMP. SWITCH ... ... ......... 2
5130269 % SUPPORT, SHUTDOWN .. ............0..... 1
6131438 % COVER, SHUTDOWN SWITCH . ... ........... 1
5130266 % PLUG ..........00ovinesmnnnnnnii 2
188978 % SCREW, #10-24X3/8" (12.9010) . .. ......... 2
132776 SCREW, #8-32X1° (12.9025) ... . ........ ... 3
421666 SCREW, #2-56X3/4" (12.9025) . . ........... 2
126266 % BOLT, 310-24X7/8" RD. HD. ............... 2
5130265 % WASHER, INSULATED . ... .....oo0mori, 2
5130378  WASHER, #10SPRING .. .................. 2
221158 % WASHER, 3/32° X 1/4” (12.8180) .. ......... 2
446152 WASHER, 13/64° (12.9190) ................ 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 (12.8200) ... . .......... 2
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) . ... ........... 3
5130271 % NUT, B/16724 .. ... ..ooronnnn, 1
120361 NUT, #1024 (12.8120) ... .. . oo, 4
9419440  NUT, #2-56 LOCK {12.9120} ............... 2
% OBSOLETE.
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107326.
7.4509 - ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
6109718  ADAPTORASSY. .......ooviurnnnnnenn.. .. 1
5113665  STUD, 5/16°-18X5/16"-24X2.46°L. ... ... .... 2
5121182  PLUG, 1/4"-18 PIPE (2.4015) ............... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ... ......... 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (2.7170) .. ... .......... 2
7.4510 - GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
B113412  GASKET ..o, 1
7.4513 - BELL, ALARM SYSTEM
8921380  BELL ........ovrieae
JAN., 1982 PAGE 53 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

KNK ==




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .. ... ... ..
PART 9 9 9 9 1111
.WFAG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 119|4|9|6{9[7i9j0]l0]l0joO
8,3 B|8|7|3|9[1]1][1]2
8i2/86|8]1
7.4619 - SOLENOID, AIR SHUTOFF
1118128 * SOLENOID (12V) . ........ ... ..civun... 1115111 11111
1118191 « SOLENQID {24V.-32V) .. ... ... ........... 111
186676 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 4 4 4
443603 BOLT, 1/47-20X3/4" (12.8001) ............. 4 4
5115204 BOLT, 1/47-28X1 1/4" (RELEASE LATCH)...... 1
179796 BOLT, 1/47-20X6/8" (129001} ............. 4 4 4 4
120392 WASHER, 1/4"(12.8180) .................. 41 414)4 414 4
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (129200Q).............. 41414|4}4| 4|44 4
120376 NUT, 1/4°-20 (12.9120) ................... 4|1 4|4 |4)4]|a|4]|4]4
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.
7.4530 - BRACKET, AIR SHUTQFF SOLENOID
51428956 BRACKET ....... ... .. oottt 1
5126839 BRACKET ....... ... ... i, 1 1
5130142 BRACKET ........ ... . . i 1 1
5140279 BRACKET ........... . eiiiiiinnannnnnnn. 1 1 111
5173085 SPACER, 7/16"X5/8"X7/8* ... ............. 3 3
186648 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 7/8 (12.9001) .. .. ....... 3 3
5157244 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/4~ (129001} ............ 2
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8° (12.8001) ............ 2 2|2 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............ 3 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200).............. 2] 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .................. 2 2
114492 NUT, 1/47-.28 JAM (12.8120) ............... 2
7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
5141280 LEVER({7.4520) ................0uvennn. 1
5142895 LINK e e 1
5178860 LINK .. 1 1
5124918 LINK .. e 1 1 1N R
5124918 SPACER, 9/32"X7/16"°X.30" ............... 1{1 T 17141
112528 PIN, 1/16"X3/8" COTTER (12.9250) ......... 111 111 111
103361 PIN, 1/16°X1/2" COTTER (12.9250) ......... 1 1
455632 PIN, 1/8°X1/2° L. (129275} .. .............. 1 '
5176810 PIN, 1/4°X1 1/4" CLEVIS (2.9410)........... 1 1
112526 PIN, 1/16" X 3/8" COTTER {12.9260) ........ t
186876 BOLY, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 12
5115204 BOLT, 1/4°.28X1 1/4"(7.4519) ............. 1 111 Tt
120392 WASHER, 1/4*(12.9190) .................. 2 2 4
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200).............. 111 111 T 11
103319 LOCKWASHER. /47 (12.9200).............. ]
114492 NUT, 1/47-28 JAM (12.9120) ............... 113] 2 3{2]213{3
120813 NUT, 1/4°-28B (12,8120} ................... 3
7.4545 - HARNESS, AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING
5135858 HARNESS . . ............ ... .. i, 1
5108521 HARNESS ASSY. .. ....................... 1
5126038 WIRE ASSY. (7.1630) ..................... 1 1] 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 54 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . .t
PART 9 9 9 9| |11 1]1
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1194 5|9i7|9|0|oj0o]oO
8i3|6({5[8!7{3|9(1]1]|1]|2
4 0 sl2{e8(B}1
7.4645 . HARNESS, AIR SHUT.OFF WIRING
(CONT'D)
5182572 WIRE ASSY. .. itr it i e i ie e, 1 1
5171508 CLIP,6/B" (81591} ..o v e, 3
179836 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.8001) ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.89200) .. ............ 1
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 CAD. (12.8200} ..........
5102207 WIRE ASSY. .. ... it i 1
3223197 CLIP e 2
120622 NUT, #8-32 CAD. {12.8120) . ... ... vun. ..
7.468B6 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
5100722 =SWITCH{10BREAK} ... .........ccnneun.. 1 INEEREEEEREEE 1
1507289 SWITCH {102 BREAK) . .. .................. 1 1]
444052 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. {12.9550) ..... 1 1
144050 BUSHING, 1/2” X 1/8" RED. (12.8570} ......, 1
9409943 TEE, 1/8" PIPE . ... . e, 1 1
5146009 PLUG, /8" PIPE(12.9850) . ................ ]
5104778 TEE, 1/4"X1/4"X5/8" (7.4684) ............. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER #10 CAD. {12.9200) .........
120614 NUT, #10-32 CAD. (12.9120) ... ............
= OPTIONAL TO 1507289
7.4598 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF (FUEL)
5100678 =SWITCH (203 MAKE) ...... ... cuvurur... 1 111 111 1 1
1507290 SWITCH (20 MAKE) ....... ... .......... 1 1]
5100721 SWITCH (303 MAKE) .. ... ........cccv.... 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. (12.9570} ........ 1 1[1]1]1 1
120401 ELBOW, 1/8” STREET 90 DEG. (12.9550) ..... 1 3 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200).............. 2
120614 NUT, #10-32{12.9120) ....... ... .. 2
= OPTIONAL TO 1507290
7.4686 - TUBE ASSY. ADAPTOR TO OUTLET
ELBOW
8921278 TUBE ASSY. . ..ottt e e 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV FLRD. TUBE
1/4-1B (12.9460) .............c....... 1
9432249 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FLRD. TUBE, 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ...... ... ... i, 1
7.4687 - TUBE ASSY. ADAPTOR TO WATER PUMP
8921277 TUBE ASSY. ..ot 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FLRD. TUBE 1/4--18,
90 DEG.(12.9480) ...... ... ... ......... 2
1890860 BUSHING, 3/4° X 1/4" RED. PIPE
(12.9570) ..ot e 1
5142549 PLUG, 3/4*-14 PIPE (12.9550) .............. 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 55 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .. .. ...
PART 9 9 9 1111141
WFIG L. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1194 5(9[(7(9|0(0l01l0
8j3je|5|8|7|3]|]9!1|1]1}]2
4 4] 8| 2|68
7.4707 - RELAY, TIME DELAY
5146219 *RELAYASSY............................. 1 11111 {1{1 1
132788 SCREW, #8-32 X 1 3/4” FIL. HD.
{(12.8010) ....... ... .. ... i 2 21212122 2
448143 WASHER, #8{128190) ................... 2 21212122 2
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.8200) . .............. 2 212121212 2
* NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8921717 KIT.
7.4711 - PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
5147464 BRACKET .. ... . ... . it 1 1{t1] 11111 1
186829 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1" (12,9001} .............. 2 212 2
186316 BOLT, 3/8°-24 X 4 1/2° [12.9001) .......... 2
5118956 SPACE;. 13732 1.0. X 3/4" 0.D. X
LD i T T T 2
444148 TEE, 1/4"-18 PIPE (12.9616) . ... ............ 1
5159714 WASHER, 11/16" {27290} .. ... ............ 2 212 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (129200} ............ 2 212 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 56 OF 7.4000C

COFPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC

E

NGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

PART
FIG .. .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

7.4505 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
5146080 SWITCH . ... e e
5104917 SWITCH . . ... ... i,
178835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" {12.9001} .............
5171609 CLIP,5/B°(9.18681) .......................
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 .......................
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)..............
120622 NUT, #8-32 CAD. (129120) ................

7.4519 . SOLENOID, AIR SHUTOFF

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*}

IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH

AC DELCO.
1118191 * SOLENOID (24V.-32V) . ........ oot ivinnnnn
1118128 * SOLENQID(12V) ......... ... ...,
186676 BOLT, 1/4*-20X5/8" (12.8001) .............
179796 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" {12.8001) .............
443603 BOLT, 1/4*.20X3/47 (128001} .............
120382 WASHER, 1/47{128180) .. ................
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12.9200)..............
1203786 NUT, 1/4*-20(12.9120) ..................,

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

7.4530 - BRACKET, AIR SHUTOFF SOLENOID
5126839 BRACKET ... ... ... i iiiiaans
5140279 BRACKET ... ... . it i i
5130142 BRACKET ... ..., ... ... .. i,
5173086 SPACER, 7/16"X6/8*X7/8" ................
186648 BOLT, 65/16"-18X1 7/8" (12.9001) . ..........
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8° (129001} . ...........
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............

7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUTOFF SOLENOID CONTROL
5142886 LINK .. e
5124918 LINK e
5178860 S
5124916 SPACER, 9/32°X7/16"X.30" ...............
5115204 BOLT, 1/47-28X1 1/4" (RELEASE LATCH). ... ..
112526 PIN, 1/16"X3/8" COTTER (12.92560) .........
5176810 PIN, 1/4°X1 1/4" CLEVIS {2.9410) . ..........
103361 PIN, 1716"X1/2* COTTER (12.82560} .........
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.9190) ..................
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200}..............
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28 {12.9120) . ... ...........

7.4545 - HARNESS, AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING
5108521 HARNESS ASSY. ........................,
5182672 WIREASSY. . ... ... ... ... .....ouvu....
5182537 WIREASSY. ............ ...,
5128742 WIRE ASSY. (71630} .....................
3223197 CLIP{7.4B8B0)................civiiennnnns

JAN., 1982 PAGE

141
0{0
2|2
2|3
1] 1
1
3
2

1

2
il
4

4

4
a4
4| a
]

1
2|2
1

1
1]
1] 1
111
1] 1
3)]3
57 OF

A i = b o

f - -9

W W

N N

7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETR

OIT DIESEL




5 3 MPC ENGINES

DETRO!T DIESEL

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

PART
..FIG ., .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION

7.4686 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE

5100722 =SWITCH (10 BREAK}.............
120617 LOCKWASHER, # 10 CAD. {12.9200)
9409943 TEE, 1/8" PIPE

444052 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. (12.955Q0) .....
144050 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/8" RED. (12.8570} ........
120614 NUT, #10-32 CAD. (128120} ...............

= OPTIONAL TO 1507289.

7.4598 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUTOFF {FUEL)

5100679 = SWITCH (204 MAKE)

5100721 SWITCH (304 MAKE) .............

444148 TEE, 1/4"-1B PIPE (12.9616) .. ... ..,

112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. (12.8570}
= OPTIONAL TO 15072890.

JAN,, 1982

PAGE

1111111
0j0j0]|0O
2121313
2|1314]|65
111141
2
111
1
1
2

-

57.1 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

LFIG ... NUMBER . ...

7.4707 -

5146218 % RELAY ASSY, (7.2330}

132788
446143
121841

74711 -

5147454
186629
186315
65118956
5159714
103320

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

RELAY, TIME DELAY

SCREW, #8-32X1 3/4” (12.9001) ...........
WASHER, #8 (12.9180) ...................
LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) . ..............
% NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE

8921717 KIT.

PLATE., TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING

BRACKET ...... ... ... iiiiii i
BOLT, 65/167-18X1" {12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 3/87-24X4 1/2" {12.8001} .. ..........
SPACER, 13/327 1L.D.X3/4" 0.D. X1.12"
WASHER, 11/167 (27290} ... ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)

JAN., 1982 PAGE

58 OF

141
0|0
313
4| 6
111
212
212
212
111
2

2

2
2
2
7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

6B
&C

8C

6B
6C

6C

&6C

6B

6B

6C
6C

DETROIT

PARY

7.4811

51868484
5131882
5131864
5131866
5131863
5131881
5134506
5134508
5138198
3292047
1950073

7.4814

5193654
5195867
5198211
5198607

7.46156

5196820

74617

5193657
51936569
5193660

7.46820

5193666

7.4823

DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM

- GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP

GOVERNOR ASSY. (HYDRAULIC) .. .. ..
GOVERNOR ASSY. (ELECTRIC) . .......
GOVEANOR ASSY. (ELECTRIC) . .... ...
GOVERNOR ASSY. {(ELECTRIC) .. ... ...
GOVERNOR ASSY. (ELECTRIC)........
GOVERNOR ASSY. (ELECTRIC)........
GOVERNOR ASSY. (HYDRAULIC) ... ...
GOVERNOR ASSY. (HYDRAULIC) ......

+ GOVERNOR ASSY. (ELECTRIC) . . .....,

+ PLATELNAME .. ... ................
SCREW, #2X3/16" DRIVE {12.9067) ..
+ OBSOLETE.

- HOUSING ASSY., OVERSPEED TRIP
GOVERNCR

@HOUSING ........................
HOUSING . .......................
HOUSING . .......................
%HOUSING ........................
@ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5198211 HOUSING AND INCLUDE
1-5198210 COVER AND 3-455580
BOLTS.

% OBSOLETE.

- BUSHING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

HOUSING
SEAL, OiL (7.4623)

- BALLHEAD (HYDRAULIC) OVERSPEED TRIP

GOVERNOR

- PLUNGER., OVERSPEED TR!P GOVERNOR

PILOT VALVE
PLUNGER

- WEIGHT AND CARRIER ASSY.
OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

5198462 -+ SHAFT AND WEIGHT ASSY. (INCLUDES

5197897

BEARING RETAINING RING IN 7.4623)

SHAFT AND WEIGHT ASSY. (INCLUDES

MAY, 1981

SYSTEM

PAGE A 1 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN . .. ... ..............
G 1 K M
H J L N
1
1
]
1]+
2|2
111
]
1
141
2] 2
1|1
1] 1
1




..FIG ... NUMBER

6C
6C

8B

6B

6B
68

6B

&6C

6C
6C

6C
-]

5

MPC

PART

7.4823

5196847
5196848

7.4625
5198214

7.4630

51936864
5198210
5198213
187828
120217
120378

7.48386

5193686
5149210

7.4644

5196822

7.46846

5195723
5198463

5195675
51938666

ENGINES

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

- WEIGHT AND CARRIER ASSY.
OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR (CONT'D)

BEARING RETAINING RING IN 7.4623)

SHAFT AND WEIGHT ASSY, (INCLUDES

BEARING RETAINING RING IN 7.4623)......
RING, BEARING RETAINING (7.4650) .........
+ OBSOLETE.

- WEIGHT, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
WEIGHT . ... .. . i,

- COVER, QOVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
HOUSING

* COVER ... . e
COVER ... ... i
SCREW, SPRING TENSION ADJUSTING .......
BOLT, #10-32 X 1/2" {12.9027) ............
LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200)..............
NUT, 1/4°-20{12.9120) ...................
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH

5198210 COVER, INCLUDE 1-5198211
HOUSING AND 3-455580 BOLTS.

- SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
HOUSING COVER OiL

- SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OIL

RING, SEAL (BETWEEN BODY AND
COVER} ...... ... .. .

- SHAFT, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
OPERATING

SHAFT ASSY., FLEXIBLE (INCLUDES
RETAINER IN 7.4646) ...................
@ SHAFT ASSY,, SOLID (INCLUDES
RETAINERIN 7.4646) ...................
RETAINER . . ... . ... .. .. . . . . ...

@ OBSOLETE.

DETROIT DIESEL

MAY, 1981 PAGE A 2 OF 7.4000C
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

- ) G e -

H

—_ ) L) -




LEG L

6B

&6C
éB
6C
6C

6C

6C
&6C

6C
6C
&6C
EC
&6C

DETRO!T DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM
oART UL PUTRITPPRS
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION .........
B D
7.4647 - BEARING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
OPERATING SHAFT
5149396  BEARING, THRUST........................ 1
7.4861 - SPRING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
5198434 % SPRING (FLYWEIGHT) (6850-800 RPM) . .. .....
5193662  SPRING (SPEEDER). . ................o0oo.. 1
5195824  SPRING (FLYWEIGHT) (2500 RPM) .. .. ... .... 2
5196826  SPRING (FLYWEIGHT) (4000 RPM) . ... ....... 2
5196861 SPRING (FLYWEIGHT} ..................... 2
5197899  SPRING, HIGH SPEED ADJUSTING
(SWITCH #1) ... . e, 1
5196868  SPRING, HIGH SPEED ADJUSTING
(SWITCH #2) .. .ie e, 1
5195825  SPRING (FLYWEIGHT) (2750-3750 RPM}) . . .. . . . 2
5196884  SPRING {(FLYWEIGHT} {2000 RPM) ... ... ...
5194640  SPRING (SPEEDER) . . ................c.o..0.
5195838  PIN, ADJUSTING SPRING ... ........... ..., 2
7.46563 - CAP, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
SPRING
S196858  CAP ... 2
5196861 SCREW (#6-40X1/2° SET) ................. 2
5195869  NUT (#6-40, LOCK) ....... ..ol 2
% OBSOLETE.
7.4659 - SWITCH, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
5197894  SWITCH ... ..ot 1] 1
5197424  SWITCH .............. ... ... 2
5197431 SPACER {BETWEEN SWITCHES) .. ........... 2
5197892  BRACKET, MOUNTING (ROUND
TERMINAL HOLE) ...................... 1] 1 1
5197893  BRACKET, MOUNTING (OVAL TERMINAL
HOLE) - vvvt e e 111 1
51956835  LIFTER(SWITCH #1) ........ oo’ 1
5196832  LIFTER(SWITCH #2) ........ ... .. ... .. . 1
5195838  INSULATOR, CAP (2 1/2" DIA. 3 HOLES) ... ... 11 1
5197896  LUG, SWITCH JUMPER . ... ... ... ... ... .. 111201
5197896  WIRE ASSY., SWITCH TO TERMINAL .. . ... ... ala 3
5197429  WIREASSY. ............. ... ... 5
5195842  BUSHING, TERMINAL (INSULATING) . ... . ... .. 1111] 515
5197430  SCREW, #3-48 X 1/2° ... . ... ......... .. 2
421566 SCREW, #3-48X3/4" RD. HD, SLTD.
(129025) .. ... .o, 212
9407493 SCREW, #4-40X1/8" RD. HD. SLTD. ......... 4| 4als
MAY, 1981 PAGE A 3 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

(8] ) = =

MPC ENGIINIES

COLUMN
H
LN
1
1

L




..FIG ... NUMBER

6C
6C
gC
6C

6C
6C
6C

6C
&C

&6C

6C

&ecC
6C

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

7.4889 -

9407494

132740 *

132768
5196841
446143
5195834
9420810

138522
121752

9419442
5197432
271482
271163

120622

7.4677 -

5187901
132768

133627

5195841
446143
5195864

7.4681 -

5197891
5197900
5195864
5196863
5195848
112871

5198486
446143

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

SWITCH, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
{CONT'D)

SCREW, #4-40X3/16" (12.9025) ... .........
SCREW, #8-32X1/8" RD. HD. SLTD.

(129025) .. ... .....coiveiinennninnnns
SCREW, #8-32 X 3/4" ....................
WASHER, (#8 INSULATING) ................
WASHER, #8 (12.9190) ...................
LOCKWASHER (#3) . .. ........0vuervnnn...
LOCKWASHER, #3 EXT. TOOTH

(12.9210) ...\ naneienaannnn.,
LOCKWASHER, #4 INT. TOOTH

(128220 .. .ot
LOCKWASMER, #8 EXT. TOOTH

(12.9210) ... ..ttt ne i,
NUT, #34B STOP .. ......ovveinnnnnnnn.
NUT (#3-48) .......oooviinenanannnninn,
NUT, #6-32 (12.9120) ........covnmrnrnns
NUT, #8-32 (INCLUDES £XT. TOOTH

LOCKWASHER) . ........covmmrunnnnnn.s
NUT, #8-32 (12.8120) .. ..o,

HOQUSING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
SWITCH

COVER (DOUBLE SWITCH) . . ................
SCREW, #8-32X3/4" RD. HD. SL.

12.9025) .. .o
SCREW, #8-32X2" RD. HD. SL.

(128025) . ... ...,
WASHER (#8 INSULATING) (7.4650) ... .....
WASHER, #8 (12.9190) ...................
WASHER, INSULATING (TOP OF

GOVERNOR) ................0cccuuu...
* OBSOLETE.

CAP, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
SWITCH HOUSING

CAP(SINGLESWITCH) . _..................
CAP ASSY. (DOUBLE SWITCH) ..............
SPRING AND BRACKET ASSY. ..............
LEVER, CHANNEL . . .......................
STUD, ADJUSTING ............oovvrnnn...
SCREW, #6-32X5/16“ RD. HD. SL.

(12.902B) .. ..........ooviiiiinnn.
SCREW AND WASHER ASSY. ...............
WASHER, #8 (129190} ...................

N~ W W

-9

MW

MAY, 1981 PAGE A 4 OF 7.4000C
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[ SENRS N

[-Y

a PO T @ A

Py
oﬂ'lM [+]

-t N} b

DETROIT DIESEL

[SRNE~E S

~l




DETROIT

PART

..FiG ... NUMBER

DIESEL

7.5000A POWER GENERATOR

7.5001 - GENERATOR ASSY.. POWER

1-4996

5127505

1-4996M2 =

1-4979

t.5270

1-4986
1-5288

1-4590A 1

-

*

2E5270H1 =

2EB286HT =

188628
180179
271632
103321
120384
103326
218197

POWER GENERATORS AND COMPONENTS
ARE NOT SQOLD 8Y DETROIT DIESEL
ALLISON; PROCURE FROM
MANUFACTURERS AS SHOWN IN
FOOTNOTE.

GENERATOR, 12.5 KW,, 80 CYCLE, 3
PHASE. 220V, 1200 ROM, SAE #3

GENERATOR, 20 KW., 60 CYCLE, 3
PHASE, 220V, 1BOO RPM, SAE 33 ........

GENERATOR, 12.5/8 KW.,, 60 CYCLE, 3
PHASE. 230/150V., 1200-1800
RPMSAE #3....... ... ...............

GENERATOR, 50/55 KW., 80 CYCLE,
208/440V,, 3 PHASE, 1800 RPM, SAE
T R T

GENERATOR, 21.5/23.5 KW., 60 CYCLE,

3 PHASE, 208/480V., 1800 RPM, SAE
#3 (WAS 1-4883)(TYPE197) ... ..........

GENERATOR, 13.5/15 KW, 60 CYCLE, 3
PHASE, 208/480V., 1200RPM . ..........

GENERATOR, 18/20 KW., 50 CYCLE, 3
PHASE, 130/44QV., 1500 RPM
(WASI-4984) (TYPE 198).................

GENERATOR ASSY., 20/22 KW.,, 120V.
DC,1800RPM ........................

GENERATOR ASSY, (21.5/32.5 KW, 60
CYCLE, 3 PHASE, 208/480V.,
1800RPM, BRUSHLESS W/REG) ..........

GENERATOR ASSY, {18/20 XW., 50
CYCLE. 3 PHASE, 190/440V,,
1500RPM, BRUSHLESS W/REG.) ..........

BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2” {12.9001)

BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 374" (12.9001)

BOLT, 3/47-16X1 3/4" {12.8001)

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)

LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200)

LOCKWASHER, 3/4° (12.9200)

NUT, 3/47-18 (12.9120) ...................

= PROCURE FROM AC DELCO PRODUCTS
ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR STATIONS.

? PROCURE FROM ELECTRIC MACHINE
CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA.

REFER TQ THEIR ASSEMBLY NUMBER
B8-245756.

* NOT SERVICED; USE TYPE SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES. CONTACT AC DELCO
PROOUCTS FOR WIRING
INFORMATION.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

12

12

1

-
By

o

OF

A A
Al CERal V)
- iR
NNE
— —
NN ADNAD

NN A

7.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

c

ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.8000A CONTROL CABINET

PART 1
JFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5

7.6001 - CABINET. POWER GENERATOR CONTROL

GENERATOR CONTROL CABINETS ARE
NOT SERVICED BY DETROIT DIESEL
ALLISON DIVISION. ASSEMBLY AND
COMPONENT PARTS OF THE ASSEMBLIES
ARE SERVICED BY LAKESHORE ELECTRIC
MFG. CORP., 206 WILLIS STREET,
BEDFORD, CHIO,

5127520  CABINET ASSY. (50/55KW., 208/240V.,
3 PHASE, 60 CYCLE) ........cco0vvvruun. 1
5127528  CABINET ASSY. (21.5/23.5KW.,
208/240V., 3 PHASE, 80 CYCLE) ......... 1
5127533 CABINET ASSY. {13.5/15KW.,
208/480V., 3 PHASE, 60 CYCLE) ......... 1
5127532  CABINET ASSY. (13.5/15KW.,
208/240V., 3 PHASE, 60 CYCLE} ......... 1
5127529  CABINET ASSY. (21.5/23.5KW.,
416/480V., 3 PHASE, 60 CYCLE)
(40.8AMP @ 1800 RPM) ................ 1
5127530  CABINET ASSY. {18/20KW., 190/220V.,
3 PHASE, 50 CYCLE) (76 AMP @
TS00RPMY . ..ot 1
5127531 CABINET ASSY. (18/20KW., 380/440V.,
3 PHASE, 50 CYCLE) (38 AMP @
1S00RPM) . . ..o 1
5127342  CABINET ASSY. (21.5/23.5KW.,
208/240V., 3 PHASE, 60 CYCLE)
(1.5AMP @ 1800RPM).................. 1
51273356  CABINET ASSY. (18/20KW., 190/220V.,
3 PHASE, 50 CYCLE) (76 AMP @
TSOORPM) . . . . oe it 1

7.6005 - INSULATOR, POWER GENERATOR
CONTROL CABINET

5127539 SUPPORT (CONTROL CABINET} .............. 1
5127920 SUPPORT (CONTROL CABINET) . ............. 1 11 1] 1
£128613 SUPPORT (CONTROL CABINET) .............. 111
5136195 SUPPORT (CONTROL CABINET) .. ............ 111
5136169 + SUPPORT (CONTROL CABINET) .............. 111
5127537 BRACKET(SUPPORT) ............ .. couu.n. 111yt 1)1
180016 BOLT, 1/4°-20X1/2° (12.9001) ............. 4] 4
179803 BOLT, 1/47-20X1 3/4" (12.9001) ............ 212
5103634 BOLT, 5/167-24 X 1/2"(1.7227) ............ 414141414144
120228 BOLT, 65/16"-18X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 2122121222122
181596 BOLT, 5/16°-24X7/8" (129001} ............ 212122121212} 2)2
120393 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180) ................. 6{6|6)6[6|6/6]4]4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.8200}. ............. 2] 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" {12.9200) ............ AR|AR| AR ART AR{ AR| AR| AR| AR
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170) ............... 6lelele6lslele)2i2

+ QOBSOLETE.

MAY, 1981 PAGE 1 OF 7.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
7.7000A WIRING HARNESS

..................... TYPES . ... ... . .
PART 2 2 2 3
L.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7 s8jiz2|s 9l2|o]3]o
9|(8|[2]s glo|e olalo
1
7.7001 - HARNESS, ENGINE WIRING
5125098  HARNESS (GENERATOR TO VOLTAGE
REGULATOR) (7.1630) .................. 11111 RERE
5125101 HARNESS ...\t 1
S125102  HARNESS ..........ooooiunron! 1
5125105 .« HARNESS .............oo0'oor ] 1
5120491 HARNESS . ..o 1
B126325 +HARNESS ..........00coumin i 1
5125100  HARNESS ...........oooiuinnio 1
5125103  HARNESS ................0coovuueito] 1
5126104  HARNESS ..............0cooovoiil] 1
5128200  HARNESS (POSITIVE - GROUND) ... .......... 1
5128198  HARNESS {POSITIVE - GROUND) ............. 1
51282368 + HARNESS ... .........oocooorrnnit! 1
5126038  WIRE (REGULATOR TO REGULATOR
MOUNTING BRACKET, GROUND) {4"L.,
RED}(7.1830) .. .ovo v innns, 1]1]1 IIREEREENRRE
5125099 -+ WIRE (GENERATOR TO VOLTAGE
REGULATOR) (7.5"L.. RED.) .. ............. 1]1]1 EEEREEREEE
+ OBSOLETE.
7.7010 - CLIP, WIRE HARNESS
3223197  CUP(7.4880) . ..., ARl 2 | 2 Jar{AR|ar{ AR} AR| AR} 2 | AR
179835 BOLT, 3/8-16X5/8" (12.9001) .......... ... 111 1111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200) .. ............ 1111 1)1
7.7110 . STRAP, ENGINE TO BASE GROUND
51656268 STRAP, GROUND (9 1/4°L) (7.2040) ......... 1
180034 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 1/2" (12.9001) . ........... i
181435 BOLT, 1/2°-20X2" (12.9001) ............... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4° (12.9190) .. ...... ... ..... 1
174916 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" INT.EXT. TOOTH
(12.9215) ...t 1
178591 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" INT-EXT. TOOTH
(12.9218) ... 2
120376 NUT, 1/47-20 (12.9120) .. ........ ... . 0" 1
7.7220 - CABLE, GENERATOR TO CONTROL
CABINET
5111045  CABLE ASSY. POWER (INCLUDES PLUG
ANDCLAMP) .. ...\, 1
6111074  PLUG ..........coooomno i 1
B111078  CLAMP ................ . ... oo 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 1 OF 7.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MFC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.7000A  WIRING HARNESS

..................... TYPES: . . ... .. ... ..
PART 2 2 2 2 3 3

..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7{2(8l2{8|2|912l0{3l0}3
9|8 g8|8|8|0)]|9|2|0{4]0
0 9 1 3 5

7.7220 - CABLE, GENERATOR TO CONTROL

CABINET (CONTD)

5186937 LOCKNUTY, 1/2" CABLE TO GENERATOR
(1T0001) .« oot teeseteeineeaannns 1
1866786 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.8001) ............. 3
120392 WASHER, 1/4” (12.9190) .................. 3
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200).............. 3
120378 NUT, 1/4"20 (12.9120) ......ovovnnnnn. 3

MAY, 1881 PAGE 2 OF 7.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
7.7000A  WIRING HARNESS

PART 3 3
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ol3f1
3

- ]
--

7.7001 - HARNESS, ENGINE WIRING

B126326 -+ HARNESS ............... ... oiviun.n. 1
6126103 HARNESS ...... ... ... ... . it 1
5128237 +HARNESS .......... ... ... iiiieanann, 1
51211563 <+ HARNESS (HOURMETER) ................... 1
51308156 HARNESS (STARTING MOTOR} .............. 1
5130816 + HARNESS (GENERATOR) ................... 1
5128199 + HARNESS (NEGATIVE- GROUND) ............ 1
5132607 HARNESS ........ ... ... . . i i, 1
5132808 HARNESS ......... . ..... ... ... .. cuuu.. 1
5133499 -+ HARNESS (REGULATOR TO STARTER
SOLENOIDY ........... ... . iivune.. 1
5133498 -+ HARNESS (7.7240) ................ccuu... 1
B133382 4+ HARNESS ............... .. itiiiinnnnn.. 1
5136668 -+ HARNESS (CONTROL CABLE WIRING)
(7.7060) . ...... .. ... .. . ... 1
5126038 WIRE (REGULATOR TO REGULATOR
MOUNTING BRACKET, GROUND)}
(4"L.RED)(7.1630) ...............c0.... 1 1
5128742 WIRE (GENERATOR TO VOLTAGE
REGULATOR MOUNTING BRACKET,

GROUND) (4°L., BLACK} {7.1630} .......... 1 1
5128741 + WIRE (GENERATOR TO VOLTAGE
REGULATOR) (7.5"L., BLACK) (7.1630} ...... 1 1
61227184 + WIRE ASSY., HEATER ..................... 1
3291992 CONNECTOR, 1/2" ELECTRIC ............... 1
+ OBSOLETE.

7.7010 - CLIP, WIRE HARNESS

3223197 CLIP(746BO).......... ... ... i vieennn.. AR AR 212) 2 ]AR|AR
1798358 BOLT, 3/87-16X5/8” (12.9001) ............. 1 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200).............. 1 111

7.7110 - STRAP, ENGINE TO BASE GROUND

5156268 STRAP, GROUND (9 1/4"L) {7.2040} ......... 1
5185559 STRAP, GROUND (AT INSTRUMENT

PANEL) ....... ... ... ... ........... 1
180034 BOLT, 1/4°-20X1 1/2* (12.9001) ..,......... 1
1814356 BOLT, 1/27-20X2" (12,9001} ............... H
120392 WASHER, 1/4% (12.8190) .................. 1
174916 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" INT-EXT. TOOTH

(129218) ........... ... ... . 1
178591 LOCKWASHER, 1/2* INT-EXT. TOOTH

(129215) ... .. ... . 2 ]
1203786 NUT, 1/4"-20 (128120} .. ..........uinn.. 1

JAN., 1982 PAGE 3 OF 7.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

ENGINES

7.7000A WIRING HARNESS

7.7220 - CABLE, GENERATOR TO CONTROL

5126042
51276842
5127643

51368704
5118028
5126043
56186106
5126040
5186511
5186612
5280750
5182003
5182004
5182005
186676

120392

120380

120376

CABINET

CABLE ASSY., POWER GENERATOR
(BO°L) ... .. e
+ CABLE ASSY. POWER GENERATOR
(#FBXI2°L) ... ... e
+ CABLE ASSY., POWER GENERATOR
(FE12XA4"L) ...
+ CABLEASSY. .. ....... ... .. .
LOCKNUT, 3747 .. ... ... . i,
+ CONDUIT, 3/4"X36" FLEX. .................
RECEPTACLE ASSY. (60 AMP.) ........... ...
BASE, RECEPTACLE ... ...._..............
CONNECTOR, 3/4” STRAIGHT . ..............
CONNECTOR, 3/4", 90DEG. . ...............
TERMINAL . ..... . ... ... ... ... .........
SLEEVE, INSULATING (#1)
SLEEVE, INSULATING {#:2)
SLEEVE, INSULATING (#3) .................
BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.9001)
WASHER, 1747 (129190} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200}
NUT, 1/4°-20 (12.9120)
+ OBSOLETE.

MAY, 1881 PAGE

DETROI!IT RDIESEL

..................... TYPES ... ... ...
3
3143|8637
3|0|5{65[6]|2
5 1 0
1
2

WWWWWWWW =t -

4 OF

7.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FiG ... NUMBER

5 3 MPC

PART

7.7001

5136669
5143565
5143734
5132607
5144034

5145588
5128742

7.7010 .

3223187
5114904
3223197
51146561
179835
179836
178837
179851
103321

7.7220

5136704
6118028

ENGINES

7.7000A WIRING HARNESS

- HARNESS, ENGINE WIRING

+ HARNESS (7.7060)
A HARNESS ...ttt vttt
HARNESS (NEGATIVE RETURN)
HARNESS (REGULATOR) ...................
+ HARNESS (INSTRUMENT PANEL TO
ALTERNATOR AND STARTER) (7.7065)
=HARNESS .. ...t
WIRE, 4" L., BLACK (GENERATOR TO
VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
BRACKET)
+ OBSOLETE.
= NOT SERVICED; CUSTOMER TO
FABRICATE.

CLIP, WIRE HARNESS

CLIP(7.4B45)........... ... .. i,
CLIP, 7/8" {4.8040)
CLIP, 7/8" (74545} . .. ....................
TAG, CABLE(7.4545) .....................
BOLT, 3/8-16X5/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X5/8* {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.8001}
BOLT, 3/87-16X3" (128001} ...............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)

- CABLE, GENERATOR TO CONTROL
CABINET

+ CABLEASSY. ...... .ot
LOCKNUT, 3/4"
+ OBSOLETE.

JAN, 1982 PAGE

AR|AR|AR

5 OF

7.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.8000A AIR HEATER

...................... TYPES ...t
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
C.FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... s{1lef1lelrl7zl1]l8j1]|8}1]09
sls|a|le|{B|7|8]|7]|2|8|5]|8]2
9 5 2 9 3 8
7.8001 - HEATER ASSY. AIR
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.
6109495  HEATERASSY. ... .oonieoreianennn .. 111 1
5146015  HEATERASSY. ........o0orein, 1
5144367 HEATER ASSY. ..o, 1] 1111
114671 SCREW, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.8030) ... ......... 2
180078 BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 7/8” (12.9001) ........... alalals 2{2]|3l22]2(2]2
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2 A
122022 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/87 (12.9001) . .......... 1 111
446202 WASHER, 5/16* COPPER {12.9190) .......... 3al3ls3]|s 3
51555696  WASHER, 6/16" (4.7120} .................. 3]s 3[/3|3[3]|3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............. 2
7.8004 . KIT, AIR HEATER CONVERSION
A CONVERSION KIT CONSISTS OF ITEMS
NEEDED TO CONVERT A RESERVOIR TYPE
COLD START SYSTEM TO AN AIR
ASPIRATED SYSTEM.
61997568  KIT,CONVERSION . ........oooniniennnnn.. AR} AR| AR| AR AR
7.8020 - GASKET, AIR HEATER
B109496  GASKET ..ottt 1111 IR EEEEEE RN ERE
5106629  GASKET({1.1050) ............ ... ... ... .. 1
6109517 SEAL RING, 1 3/4” DIA. (7.8040) .. .......... 1{1]1t]1 RN EEEEEE ERERE
7.8060 - FILTER, AIR HEATER
6438114  RESERVOIR ASSY., FUEL (LESS
ELEMENT) ... oo 1
5139847 @ BRACKET (RESERVOIR AND VALVE) .......... 1
181596  # BOLT, 5/16°-24X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/87 (12.9001) ............ 4
120393  # WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) _................ 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8* {12.8190) ... ..........ovu.. 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) .............. 4
# PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172 NOT
SERVICED; USE 5145768 @ QUANTITY
OF TWO (2).
@ NOT SERVICED. USE 8922268 AND
SD-2986,
7.8080 - COIL ASSY. AIR HEATER
5100032 #COIL ... ..., 11 1]1 1
5145768  COIL ..............cooov 1 1 1 111
5188036 # CLAMP, COIL 3" DIA. (12.9660) ... ......... 21
9139813 # CLAMP, COIL 3 1/2" DIA. {(3.5400) ........... 1
5120646  CLAMP, COIL 4 3/4" DIA (12,9660} .......... 2
5136037 # HOSE, 2 1/2°X1" {SPLIT) (4.4213) ........... 2 4
5136691 HOSE, 2 5/8*X4.375" (SPLIT) (7.8417) ....... 2|2
# PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172 NOT
SERVICED; USE 5145768 @ QUANTITY
OF TWO (2}.
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINE.S
7.8000A  AIR HEATER

...................... TYPES ... i
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LFG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... s{1|6[1]|6|1)72]|1|8|1][8|1]|9
s8|6|ale|8|7|(8|7[2|8|6]8]2
9 5 2 9 3 8
7.8090 - BRACKET, AIR HEATER COIL
5136218 BRACKET (COIL AND ACCUMULATOR) ........ 11]1]1
5134176 BRACKET vt vteeneteeee et nnns 1
5146427 BRACKET (PUMP) (LOWER) (7.8002) .. ........ 1 1 1
5146428 BRACKET (PUMP) (UPPER} (7.8002) ........... 1 1 1|1
5136207  SUPPORT, BRACKET . .........0ovvuvuennn.. 1laf1]1 1 1 1
186624  # BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 2
108327 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8* (12.9001) ........... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 2 2]2
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" (129001} ................ 11112
454933 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/8" (12.9001} ........... 2|2]12]2 2 2 2|2
5148932 BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 3/4"L. (NYLOC) ... ........ 1 1 2|1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) ..........0..v'... 1111192 2 2] 2
103342 WASHER, 7/16" (12.9190) ................. 212|212 2 3 4|2
106263 WASHER, 7/16” (12.9190) ................. 1 AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.8200) ............. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} .............. 11|1]2 2 2|2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16* (12.9200) ............. 21222 2 3 4|2
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.8120) .........ccovnnn.. 111]2]2
1026385 NUT, 3/8*16 (12.8120) . ...0o v, 2 2 212
# PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172 NOT
SERVICED; USE 5145768 @ QUANTITY
OF TWO (2).
7.8095 - HARNESS, AIR HEATER WIRING
6132621 HARNESS .\ttt e 111]1]1
5142772 HARNESS ...\ o oot 1
B143170 + HARNESS ... .oinritnn e 1
6145666 HARNESS ..o, 1 1 1{1]1
438641 SCREW, #4-40X7/16" (12.9010) ............ 4|4
131043 LOCKWASHER, #4 {(12.8200) ............... 4lalaja
134524 NUT, #4-40 (129920} .............ccovou.. 4l4)a)a
+ OBSOLETE.
7.8110 - LEAD, AIR HEATER COIL HIGH TENSION
A WIRE ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
7.8110.
B134298  WIREASSY. . ..o0trirnriee e, 11111
6141914  WIREASSY. . ..... ... 1
5147163  WIREASSY., 14" L ......oooeririnni, 1
6142328  WIREASSY. . ... 1 1
5142066  WIREASSY. .. ....ooovinnn 1 1 111
5143761 F CLIP(TERMINAL) . ..........00omonennniin, IR ERERERE 1
140682 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE (12.9630) .. ............... 1
5134840  CLIP, 5/16°X3/4° BOLT (2.5220) ............ 2
5146429  CLIP, 7/8"X3/8" BOLT (7.8320) ............. 1 1 th1]1
5161020  STRAP, HOSE {2.5255) ..................... 3
5142470  TUBING, POLY SPIRAL (7.7020) ............. 2 2 2] 2
5197283 FHGLAND ...... ... ..o EENEEERERE 1
5612828  TERMINAL & BOOT KIT (INCLUDES HIGH
TENSION SPRING, NOT SERVICED
_ SEPARATELY) (7.8130) .................. 11111
5197282 HCOLLAR ...........ooomiiianannanii. 1111 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) . ... ........ 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190) .................. 2
5197281 #NUT.3/4"18 ... . ... .00 11t ]a 1
# PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172.
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1.1 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCIT DIESEL ‘ 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.8000A AIR HEATER

...................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG ... NUMBER ............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... s{1|6l1|e(1]|7]1|8|1|8]1]9
s{s5|aleltal7|8l7 /218|582
9 5 2 9 3 8
7.8200 - PUMP ASSY., AIR HEATER
5110760 #HPUMPASSY. ... ... iuuennennnnna.. 111]1]1
5107619 + PUMP ASSY. ELECTRIC {12 VOLT) ........... 1 1 1 1]1]1
8921167 = VANE, AIR PUMP (CARBON) ........ e 3ls|s 3 3
5137624  HOSE, 2 1/2°X1" SPUT ........ooooien. . 2
181333 BOLT, 5/16"-24X5/8" (12.9001} ............ 2
186664  # BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 1/8" (12.9001) ... ... ... .. 2
120393  # WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) ................. ala
103320  # LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 2|2
1144983  # LOCKNUT, 5/167-24 (2.7170) ............... 2|2
# PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172.
= PART OF 5107619 ASSEMBLY.
+ NOT SERVICED. USE 5142748.
7.8203 - BRACKET, AlR HEATER PUMP AND
VALVE
5132620  BRACKET(PUMP} .............. P 1 1
5132519  BRACKET(VALVE) ...........oooovmrninnnn. 111 ]1 1 1 111]1
5132523  BRACKET (PUMP} ......... ..o iiil] 1 1
5145222  BRACKET(PUMP) ... ...................... 1
5143189 # BRACKET (PUMP) ........... .. ... ... 1
5145223  CUSHION, MOUNTING .............. . ... . 1 2 2 11212
5188036  CLAMP, 3" HOSE (12.9660) ................. 2
51025668  CLAMP ...............coooeooiiiiiniiis 2
143338 ELBOW, 45 DEG.- 3/8" TUBE, '
1/4"-18PT (129480} ...............c.c.... 1
186618 BOLT, 5/16-18X5/8" (12.0001) ... ...... ... 2
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8~ {12.9001) ............ 2
186624  # BOLT.5/16"-18X1 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 3
9409215  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ... ..... ... 2
179847 BOLT, 3/8*-16X2" (12.9001) ................ 2 2
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4” (12.9001) ... ........ 212|212 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8-16X2 1/2* {(12.8001) ............ 2 2 2|2
186282 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/4" (12.9001) . ........... 2
120393  # WASHER, 5/16” (12.9190) ................. 2 2 3
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .................. al2]al2]|2 a
106263 WASHER, 7/16" (12.9190) .........0covron.. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 4 4 4
# PRIOR TO 8D-3318, TYPE 172.
7.8215 - SEAL RING, AIR HEATER PUMP PLUNGER
5199460 + SEALRING .............0.oovoiveeen. . . 21212])2
+ OBSOLETE.
7.8265 - SPRING, AIR HEATER PUMP
9022571 + SPRING (CHECK VALVE} .................... 212]2]2
5199459 + SPRING (PLUNGER} ........................ 11111
+ OBSOLETE.
7.8280 - VALVE, AIR HEATER PUMP-OUTLET
5145461 VALVE (CHECK OIL RELIEF) . ................. 1 1 1 11111
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1.2 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.8B000A AIR HEATER

...................... TYPES « oot e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... s|1le6f1|e]1|7]|1|8|1|8]|1{9
8|/s5|a|e6|8|7|8][7]|2|8|s]|8]|2
9 5 2 9 3 8
7.8296 - VALVE ASSY. AIR HEATER PUMP
SUPPLY SHUTOFF
5132525 VALVE, SOLENOID (24V) . .......ooooveno. .. IR EEREEEE R 1 1)1]1
5142776 # SPACER VALVE . ... ..., 1] 1
132911 SCREW, #10-32X5/8" (12.8025) ............ 22|22 2 2 2]2j2
132923 SCREW, #£10-32X1" (12.9025) .............. 2
116286  # SCREW, 10-32X1 1/8" {12.8025) .......... 22
120391  # WASHER, 3810 (12.9180} ...... ... ... ... 2l2|2{212]2
120217  # LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200) .............. 222212212 2 2|22
# PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172.
7.8300 - TUBE. AIR HEATER PUMP INLET
51326812 HOSE, FLEX. (#B5X117L)  ovotoe e, 1 1
5132613 HOSE, FLEX. {(5/16*X34.50°L) .............. 1 1
5113689 * HOSE, #£6X20L.{7.4699) .................. 1 1
5132615 HOSE, #£5X30% L. oo vt e 1 1
8924214  TEE, 1/8" PIPE{7.4588) .. .................. 1
5104778  TEE, 1/4"X1/4°X5/8* (7.4694) ... ........... 11
106417 TEE, 1/4" PIPE{12.9616} ..........ccovnn... 1
5113214 FITTING, 1/4°-18 HOSE (12.6689) ... ....... 1
5114049 FITTING, 5/8"-18 {2.5010) .................. 1 2
106405 NIPPLE, 1/4°X7/8" {12.9560) ............... 1
8924215 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (1/4" P.T)
(1294800 ..o v 1] 1)1 1
8924153 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE {1/8" P.T))
(12.94B0} ... .ovviiieninaniannns 1 1 1 1 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG. X
1/4" PIPE{12.9480) ...............o.... 1
8924168 ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET (1/4" P.T.)
(12.9590) ...ttt 1
5189294 FITTING, 1/2"-20 HOSE (SPECIAL)
(B.7100) oot 1 1
8925609 CONNECTOR, 5/16* INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9460) ........ .. ... ... ... .. ...... 1
9432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE (12.9460) .......... 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
7.8310 - TUBE., AIR HEATER INLET
5139965 TUBE (SOLENOID TO HEATER) (5.58"
DEVLLY oottt 1
5143426 + TUBE (JUMPER)(5.70" DEV. L} .............. 1
5132528 TUBE (TO VALVE) (6" DEV. L} .o ovooveeoe. .. 111]1]1
5139867 TUBEEmESEHvom TO VALVE) (16.36"
DEV. LY ottt e 1
5139846 TUBE (RESERVOIR SUPPLY}{16.58°L.) ........ 1] 1
5145565 TUBE ASSY. (HEATER TO VALVE)
(7.8300) ... .. 1 1 11111
5132599 # HOSE (PUMP TO ACCUMULATOR)
(25°LY(2.5180) ..o 1 1 1
5132614 HOSE (ACCUMULATOR TO VALVE)
(217L)(7.8300) .. ..., 1] 1
5145666 HOSE (PUMP TO VALVE} (2°L) ... ..o, 1 1 1 1111
5120970 * HOSE (CHECK VALVE TO HEATER) (8"L) ....... 1
6129867 % HOSE (CHECK VALVE TO HEATER) (28"
LI(Z.A07B) . 1
5129867 % HOSE (CHECK VALVE TO HEATER} (22
LY(Z.4075) .. .. 1 1]1
5143366 HOSE, 39.5" L. (CHECK VALVE TO
JUNCTION BLOCK) (12,6845} ... .......... 1
5113686 @ HOSE {PUMP TO HEATER) {44"L) ... ... ... .. 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1.3 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.8000A AIR HEATER

...................... TYPES ..o,
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG.. . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... sl1|6[1]|le|1[72]|1|8l{1i8l1l9
s8|6la4|6|8|7|8|7]|2l8lB[8]2
9 5 2 9 3 8
7.8310 . TUBE, AIR HEATER INLET
(CONT'D)
5129867 % HOSE, 1/4"X88" L. (VALVE OUTLET)
(7.4075} ... . 1
5199575 HOSE, BULK #6 HOSE (CUT L. 30%)
(12.8550) ..o 1
5147883 HOSE, #5X52*L. (7.8300) .................. 1 1
5199583 FITTING, 76 HOSE {1/2"-20 MALE INV.
FL){STRAIGHT) (128562} .. .............. 2 ‘
5147858 FITTING, SPECIAL ... ......ooooeemi, 1
8926032 ELBOW, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480) ... .. ... 1 1]1]1 2 2 2122
8924153 ELBOW, 5/16" INV, FL. TUBE (12.9480) ....... 31111 2 2l2)3
8924215 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480) ....... 1]1]1
8924160 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.9460) .. ... ..., 1 1
8924144 3 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
{12.9480) .......... ..., 1 1
224425 ELBOW, 5/16” TUBE (12.9480) .............. 1
8924185 ELBOW, 5/16” SPEC. (070"
RESTRICTION) (2.5210) ............0v ... 1
8924182 3 ELBOW. 5/16" SPEC. (080"
RESTRICTION} (2.4001} ..........o0ov.. .. 1
5122900 ELBOW., 5/16" SPEC. {.055"
RESTRICTION) (7.4596) .................. 1
8924168 ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET (1/4* P.T)}
(129690} ..........ouviiinnninnnin.. 1
5100136  ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE (12.9570) ... .. ......... 1 2 2 2|2f2
5133529  TEF, SPECIAL (4 WAY) ..........oooouonoo. BERERE]
178996 TEE, 1/8” PIPE{12.9616) ................... 1
5104778 # TEE, 1/4"X1/4"X5/8" SPL. (IN FILTER)
(7.4694) ... ... ... .. . 1111 111
442347 TEE, 5/16" TUBE (12.9490) ................. 1
8924142 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8* RED. PIPE
(12.9570) ...ttt 1{1
6114048  CONNECTOR, 1/4” HOSE (2.5217) ........... 1
5189294 # FITTING, 1/2"-20 HOSE (SPECIAL)
(B.7100) . ....... ... 1] 2 1 1111
8924169  CONNECTOR, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE
(129460} .........oovmenieenn. .. 1
8926609 # CONNECTOR, 5/16 INV. EL. TUBE
(129460} ... ... ... ... ... 2111212 1
444285  # NIPPLE, 1/8X31/32" PIPE (12.8560) .... . ... 1]l201]2]1]1
113175 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (BRASS) (12.9550) .......... 1
3 PRIOR TO BD-3319, TYPE 172.
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5129861 AND
CUT TO SUIT INSTALLATION,
@ PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172. NOT
SERVICED: USE 5129867 AND CUT TO
SUIT INSTALLATION.
% STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
+ OBSOLETE.
7.8313 - TUBE, AIR HEATER FUEL RETURN
5140146  TUBE 3" L (1.1100) ........oovoveoronn. .. 1 1
173182 TEE, 5/16”X1/2*-20 INV. FL. TUBE, 3
WAY (12.9496) ... ....... .. .. .. 1 1
137398 NUT, 1/2-20 (12.9500} . ................... 1 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1.4 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.8000A  AIR HEATER

...................... TYPES ..... ..
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG .. .NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 5|11|6|1|6[1]7|1{8|1]8]1]89
8|6|4|6[8|7|8)7|2|8|5]|8]|2
9 5 21 9 3 8
7.8320 - CLIP, AIR HEATER INLET AND OUTLET
TUBE
5169119 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE(25120) .................. 111
140580 # CLIP, 3/8" TUBEX3/8" BOLT {12.9630) ....... 2
140682 CuUP, 1/2" TUBEX3/8" BOLT (12.9630) ....... 4 (2|2} 2 1 1 2111
5109020 # CLIP, 1/2" TUBEX3/8" BOLT (4.6040) ........ 1 1
5153473 CLIP, 1/2* TUBE(4.6040) .................. 2 1 212]2
5188969 BRACKET, CLIP{4.1540) .................... 111]1]1
181333 BOLT, 6/16”-24X5/8" {12.8001) ............ 111 1
1816596 BOLT, 5/16%-24X7/8* (12.8001) ............ 1
179836 BOLT, 3/8"-16X56/8" (128001} .............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (128180} .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.8200) ............. O I I O
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B" {12.9200} .............. 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170} ............... 11 1] 1|1
# PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172.
7.8342 . GAGE, AIR HEATER PRESSURE
6462434 GAGE ... ... .. . e t1 1] 11
7.8416 - ACCUMULATOR, AIR HEATER
5132624 @ACCUMULATOR ..................ccuvun. 1{1]1111
51880368 4 CLAMP, 3" DIA, HOSE (12.9660) ............. 212]12]) 2
B137624 #HOSE 2 1/2°X1"{SPLIT}) ................... 212121|2
3 PRIORTO 80D-3319, TYPE 172. NOT
SERVICED USE 5136037 AND CUT TO
suir
@ OBSOLETE.
7.8420 - TUBE, BATTERY BOX HEATER
5143326 VALVE ... ... 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1.5 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ... ..

7.8001 -

5144367
8924380
179816
180078
122022
51565696

7.8020 -

5109496
5109617

7.8080 -
5145768

7.8090 .

6145427
5145428
8926597
179839
454933
5148932
103341
103342
1062863
103321
103322
6120186

7.8095 .
5145660

7.8110 -

5142056
5143761
51456429
5101020
6142470
5197283
5197282
5197281

7.8200 -

5107619 +

5137624
8921167

ENGINES

7.8000A AIR HEATER

HEATER ASSY. AIR
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.

HEATER ASSY.
PLUG, 1/8%-27 W/SEAL (12.9550)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" (12.8001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12,9001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8* (12.9001)
WASHER, 5/16" {4.7120)

GASKET, AIR HEATER

GASKET ......... .. it
SEAL RING, 1 3/4" DIA. (7.8040)

COIL ASSY. AIR HEATER

BRACKET, AIR HEATER COIL

BRACKET (PUMP) {LOWER) (7.8002)
BRACKET (PUMP) (UPPER) (7.8002)
SUPPORT, BRACKET

BOLT, 3/8"-16X1* (12.8001) .. .....\ovooro.
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16°-14X3 3/4" L. (NYLOC)
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190)
WASHER, 7/16" (12.9180)
WASHER, 7/16" (12.8190) .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16~ (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-16 (11.1001)

HARNESS, AIR HEATER WIRING
HARNESS

LEAP, AIR HEATER COIL HIGH TENSION

A WIRE ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
7.8110.

WIRE ASSY. ... ... . ... ... ..
CLIPTERMINAL) ..........................
CLIF, 7/8"X3/8" BOLT (7.8320)
STRAP, HOSE (2.6256B) .....................
TUBING, POLY SPIRAL (7.7020)
GLAND
COLLAR

PUMP ASSY. AIR HEATER

PUMP ASSY., ELECTRIC {12 VOLT)

{INCLUDES VANE IN 7.8200)
HOSE, 2 1/2"X1"SPLIT ............ovian,.
VANE, AIR PUMP {CARBON) .................
+ NOT SERVICED. USE 5142748.

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

1
9|1
3|9
4
1] 1
1
1
211
111
313
111
1] 1
191
1
1
1
4
2
1
4
2
1
4
2
4
1
1{1
111
1
3
2
111
1.1 1
111
1
2
3
2 OF

7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




